TAN .	TERIAL PEVIEWED AT CIT I	HADQUARTERS BY
HOUSE SEE	JECT COMPLETED ON ASSASS	IMATIONS STAFF MEMBERS
•		
••••	Internation	nl Rescue and Relief Committee
TLE TITLE/MURBER	[File no: /	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Frank which a strong control of the second	/- 00-22-041
	Volume 3	
NCLUSIVE DATES:		
USTODIAL UNIT/LOC	CATION: DCD/FIO/PAO	
	ROOM: 913 Kev B	Idg
ELETIONS, IF ANY:		
DATE DATE ECEIVED RETURNED	REVIEWED BY (PRINT NAME)	SIGNATURE OF REVIEWING OFFICIAL
AVG 25	BETH LITCHENFERS	
4663.5	Dem Chacker	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		•

This document is made available through the declassification efforts and research of John Greenewald, Jr., creator of:

The Black Vault



The Black Vault is the largest online Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) document clearinghouse in the world. The research efforts here are responsible for the declassification of hundreds of thousands of pages released by the U.S. Government & Military.

Discover the Truth at: http://www.theblackvault.com

SECRET

(WHEN FILLED IN) FOR FIELD USE ONLY FOR HEADQUARTERS USE ONLY RICINIO SERIES OO A OO K PROCESS SHEET MO. DAY IR 7.3 OO'C COLLECTIONS CO-B OTHE F SUBJECT AND AREA displaions Concerning Possible Castrolto Mission in US for 34 35 36 37 32 39 (Cuba) TYPE OO-E G. CONTACT (Name, Title, Organization, Address as 'Y' Number) CRAPHICS, MAPS, PURI ICATIONS, PEPORTS, OTHER Charles Sternberg International Rescue Constituee SUBJECT 460 Park Avenue South 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 Hew York 10, E.Y. OECO 1 E E R SOURCE (Name Title Organisation, Address or Y Number) # 10/3/ 1 5 C 1) [P / الزيندين 2 P O L International Rescue Committee Miami, Plorida 0 9 5 S O C WEU I. SUB-SOURCE (Name Title Organization Address) B 1 0 Cuben refusee UC Miemi, Fla. ALRIADY SUFFICIENTLY MELL BROWN TOO GENERAL CHECK THIS SECTION IF RELEASABLE EXTRA DISSEMINATION CONTROL THIS REPORT MAY BE RELEASED TO 1, 2, 3, 4 BELOW UNLESS RESTRICTED IN SECTION "K" 1746 DELETE PART 2 OF S. D. DELETE NOT BE O, K. AS 15 THE DATA SUPPLIED REGULARLY S. D. I APPOWED LIST OF AGENCY CONSULTANTS OTHER/MISCELLANGUES 2 APPROVED THERMAL PROJECTS COMBINED WITH 3. NON-USIG ACENCIES FOR NIS STUDIES 4. USIA Sent to Som Halpen St-off SAS y J-2708 glavte Jano Roman CIKN 2C92 EDITORIAL COMMENT FIELD REMARKS FLZX FILES FIELD OFFICE CASE STATUS THIS PEPCRE RESPONSIVE TO REQUIREMENTS FROM (OFFICE OR AGENCY). EXPECT ADDITIONAL INFORMATION WITHIN (DAYS); FINAL REPORT ON THIS CASE F. O. CHIEF LJ. 4 WLFreuni/la JELReeves

25 OBSOLETE PREVIOUS

SECRET

(20-41)

SECRET

5564

				FILLED	1147		,
	-,-,-,-		ELD USE	OHLY			FOR HEADQUERTERS USE ONLY
PROCESS SHEET	\$966757			C. TURWARCE			MCCTIALD Y S COLUMN
·	OU A CO		NUMBER !	MO. CAY	18.	Crafe 2	MU. DAY YER
FOR	 						22 23 21 25 26 27 28 79 30 31 92
00/C CO! ECTIONS	h		1-12-110		12 16 14 715		22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32
100000	00-8 01	4ER	. .	1-6-6			
<u></u>			النال	4 7 4 7	212112		
I SUBJECT AND AREA						÷ .	SUD DISSEM. RELIASED
Podr Rictorte	ts of .	Form fild on Oblic	si, mi	Cha c u 7	130733	JQ -	O C RICORD MO. DAY
v	•		٠.				3: 35 36 33 38 39 40 41 47 43
		4	•	:	- "	100	
//4							
Chi an/Maigr Kon	1;	<u> </u>	1,4119				TYPE OO'E 45 NOT DIS-
C. CONTACT (Name, Title	Organisa	tion, Address or T Number		(2)		~ ○ }	GRAPHICS, MAPS
car.d, but she	unii, 🕖	13/15/30		11/	116	801	PURLICATIONS,
e/a Intermetic	mul Ec	escar Coizittee		1	900		SUBJECT AMEA
4:0 Park aven.					641		
				5 22	0 Y.L		47 48 49 50 51 52 53 5
Hew York 1 , 1	1. I .						0 E C 0
H. SOURCE (Name, Title,	Organisat	ion, Address or Y Number	, .				11561
							ZPOL
							13 m 1 t 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
DOCUMENTARY	٠.		110	9 <i>11</i> .			-
Tructulari i suit			11 12	113			4 A 1 R 5 N O F
		<u> </u>	' '		<u> </u>		5 3 0 C 6 W E U
t. SUB-SCURCE (Name, Ti	ile, Organi	sation, Addresal					6 T O P 7 I N T
	•	•					7 0 1 0
•						•	8 N U C
							9 M 1 S
							HOT DISSEMINATED.
J.			K.	CHECK THE	S SECTION IF	RELEASARLE	1. MELL PROPRIETE
EXTRA DI	SSEMINATIO	ON CONTROL	MAY NOT BE	L	DELFTE	TELLIT	2. TOO GENERAL.
		RELEASED TO COTED IN SECTION "K"	RELEASED	0. K.	PART ? OF S. D.	ENTISE S 2	1 TYPE DATA SUPPLIES REGULARLY
1. APPROVED LIST OF ACENCY CO					3		BY DINIR AGINCILS
7. APPROVID INTERNAL PROJECT	<u> </u>			2	6		2 -COMBINED MITH
J. NON-USIB ACCINCULS FOR MIS	STUDIES	i		3	7	11	
4USIA		/		4	3	13	
FIELD REMARKS				EDITORIAL	COMMENT		
Saurana aitauda	3 time	True Light Widdl	1 c	Linioniae	COMMENT.		•
MONTH STREET	to the	1 Charles and Late		1 -			
senoor tron 15	ANG CO	1-94 mad complet	ucu:	i			•
one year at th	C. (CRETT	gset Hedical Co.	rrefe	I			
(1954-55). He	r pure	nta nie slao po	rolees	İ			
but we are not	anbai	tting forms on t	thes	į			
at this ties	ha ar	e submitting a r	nantae*	l			
				l		00	**
check on source	ا. ونها تا	INICX C		1	FLEX A	YX .	_
1	1.110	H. MIR DITURNED			0102	المتحتيث من	/
,					e state in a	for I had	
	ma .ac:	THEN WITH P.S.				•	ا
	TO CON	11.0 F.O.	1		. //	1	V.1
•		•			/		7.
		·			FILES	\mathcal{O}	(2) fr. Ser.
		CASE STATUS					
THIS REPORT RESPONSIVE TO	REQUIREM	IENTS FROM (OFFICE OR AGENC	cr).				1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
•		·	1				
LAPLET ADDITIONAL INFORMA	TION WITH	IN DAYS					\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
CAPEGE ADDITIONAL INFORMA	CHOS WITH		i				`
`		<u> </u>					1
FINAL REPORT ON THIS	CASE	TES NO.				· · · .	1
S		F. O. CHIEF		EDITOR			BRANCH-STAFF CHIEF
pon i a del estad		Jay B . 1. K	many :			j	
RF11(12:7bd	السينيت	1 -62.22 23 6 75 6 77.5					<u></u>

FORM 25 ODSOLETE PREVIOU

SECRET

20-41

SECRET (WHEN FILLED IN) FOR FIELD USE ONLY FOR HEADQUARTERS USE ONLY PECEIVED PROCESS SHEET FOR 13 14 13 14 17 14 18 20 20 1 4 3 4 3 OO'C COLLECTIONS ... Underground Student Movement in West Berlin to Aid Defecting East Berlin Students Escape ,, (Enst Germany/West Germany) G. CONTACT (Name, Title, Organization, Address or 'Y' Number) Mr. William J. vanden Heuval President, International Rescue Committee SUBJECT AREA Nov York, H.Y. 31 52 53 5 111 H. SOURCE (Name, Title, Organisation, Address of 'Y' Number) Same NE N O ü W 1. SUB-SOURCE (Name, Title, Organization, Address) NOT DISSEMINATED CHECK THIS SECTION IF RELEASABLE DELETE PART 1-OP 5, D, DFLETE -ENTIRE S. D. OTHER/MITCELLANEOUS COMBINED WITH S. NON-USIS AGENCIES FOR HIS STUDIES , FIELD REMARKS EDITORIAL COMMENT For RE/USER FLEX CASE X-REF FILES FIELD OFFICE CASE STATUS

THIS REPORT RESPONSIVE TO REQUIREMENTS FROM LOFFICE OR AGENCY. EXPECT ADDITIONAL INFORMATION WITHIN (DAYS) FINAL REPORT ON THIS CASE NO YES 7. 0 (HIEF

SECRET

25

OBSOLETE PREVIOUS

(20-41)

	1.60	SEC	RET	, mar. !	معنسس	والمرابعين سنتي
	()		ILLED IN)	()	- نيبتر	5 500
		FIELD USE			FOR HEADOL	JARTERS USE ONLY
BUGGISTEO						REPORTING
PROCESS SHEET BERIES	PIFLD 4 S		TONNANDED.	CASE E.	RECEIVED	148
00-A 00-E	OFFICE		IO. DAY YE	NUMBER S.	BO DAY YO	
FOR	1 2 3 4 5 6	7 8 9 10 11	12 13 14 15 16	17 18 19 20 21	22 23 24 25 26	1 20 20 30 21 33 33
00/C COLLECTIONS 00 . OTHER						
XX	B H Y 2 1	49720	5 1 0 2	1	751112	
F. BUBJECT AND AREA	N. T					RTRA HELEASED
Utilization of Medic	al Pacilities	Provided	by Boylet	Bloc to		CORD DAY VA
Win Sympathy of Ango	Lan Refugees 1	MPTA/P	oor Medical	Pecilitte		
1				, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
OF UPA	1-11 ac				المطا	1 10517112
(Angola Balgiam Congo			•			NOT DIS
					TYPE OO E	SEMINATED
G. CONTACT IName, Title, Organiza		umber)	10188	C_{2}	PUBLICATIONS	
William J. venden He					#7 PO #7 # OTH	minutes -
President, Internati			/		SUBJECT	ARES
New York, N.Y.		164.	3/3		47 48 49 50	31 52 53 54
		7 A	·		0 8 6 0	1 E E R
H. SOURCE (Name, Title, Organisat	ion, Address or 'Y' Nu	imber)			1 5 6 1	2 5 5 9
Same					1001	2 1 4
1 .		·	•		3 2 1 5	1 1 1
1					4 A 1 R	SNOR
1 .		•			19 5 0 C	a w E U
i. SUB-SOURCE (Name, Titte, Organi	Intion, Address)				6 T O P	7 1 1 1
	*			•	7 8 1 0	
1					8 N U C	
		* *			2 M 1 S	
						DISSENINATED
 	·	1.			ALREADY SU	PRICITATET
J.		j -	L. DEL	ON IF RELEASABLE		
EXTRA DISSEMINATION CO THIS REPORT MAY BE REL	EASED TO -	NOT DE	O. K. PAR	T 2 ENTIRE	2. 100 GENERA	UPPLIED REGULARLY
1, 2, 3, 4 BELOW UNLESS RESTRICT	ED IN SECTION "K"-3	RELEASED	AB 19 OF 5		3 DT OTHER A	GINCIES
1. SPPROYED LIST OF AGENCY CONSULTANTS	·	-		5 0	.	
S. APPROVED EXTERNAL PROJECTS					S. COMBINED W	ITH
B. ACE-USIS AGENCIES FOR NIS STUDIES	·		-\-'	7 11	<u> </u>	
4. 939		1	141	5 12	<u> </u>	
FIELD REMARKS		i	EDITORIAL COM	MENT		
ĺ	•		her fo	28cc	•	1
For: NA/A and 6	cientific		c	in inf		
. •		· 1		,	/	
	۷ ,	/ ·	11	" ind	ennes	The same
l	(/ 0	' · .[IV	w		
•		1	0.	n hi	ساوي برينصب بديار	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
•	•		Rome		•	a CO-4
•	•	- 1,				and of
	•		me	سالمات ومار	9	interest
• .		ì	Co	- 1 7	1-1	and and the
		i ·	T ()	51/	is c	Je au
			w o	~ <i>[[</i>]		ł
		ł	- almi	ئىلى <i>س</i>		
		<i>-</i>	,~-		•	1
FIELD OFFICE C				Æ3-	18.1	g
THIS REPORT RESPONSIVE TO REQUIREM	EMIZ LKOW (OFFICE OF	AGENCY).		50%	10	- I
•			ه مصن	S. Carrier		j .
EXPECT ADDITIONAL INFORMATION W	ITHIN (DAYS).		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR			
	•	ł	•	÷		
FINAL REPORT ON THIS CASE	YES NO					
CIE L.	F. D. SHIEF		DITOR		BRANCH - STAFE	F CHIEF
M And	(You V V	'	न १९५० है	7 22 20		11/1/2

ORM 25 OBSOLETE PREVIOUS

14-00000

SECRET

2 (20-41)

()	SEC WHEN I	CRET	N)		53	64
FOR F	IELD USE	ONLY			FOR HEADQU	ARTERS USE ON
PROCESS CHEET SERIES DELD		FORWARDE	D D.		RECEIVED	REPORT NO.
PROCESS SHEET OF STREET	REPORT	00. DAY	C/	ISC C	uo pay ba	7
EAD I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I					2 23 24 25 26	3 20 20 30 313
DO'C COLLECTIONS CO. COMIN	1-1-1-1-					7.
DOAS BEY 16	992	9339	2374	73Xr	MIN	PINE
	ACTIVE	_				TRA RELEASED
International R	escue Co	in tteo,	Rome,	Italy	34 35 36 37	30 39 40 41 42 4
					5 1	01/02
(International)				<u> </u>	TYPE OO-E	45 NOT DIS-
E. CONTACT (Name, Title: Organization, Address of 'Y' Nu	anber)				GRAPHICS, MAP	
International Rescue Committee					REPORTS, OTHE	
255 Park Avenue	5-5	56 Y	((U/S)	·	SUBJECT	AREA
New York 10, New York		-			47 48 49 50	51 52 7
					OtCO	1 E E
4. SOURCE (Name, Title, Organisation, Address or 'Y' Nu	imber)		٠.		1 S C I	2 ₹ €
•	10	702	7		2 P O L	3 L A
Mr. Charles Sternberg	118	702			3 H 1 L	4 N E
			11	.: *	AAIB	3 H O
International Rescue Committee 255 Park Avenue, New York 10, New	York S.	-557	9 '		5 S O C	a , ;
SUB SOUNCE (Name, Fitle, Organization, Address)					6 T 0 P	1-1-1-1 P
The state of the s					7 0 1 0	
***					B N U C	
					9 M 1 5	
				<u> </u>	•	HISSEMINATED
	X .			RELEASABLE		MICIENALY, appear
EXTRA DISSEMINATION CONTROL THIS REPORT MAY BE RELEASED TO	NAY NOT BE	L. 0. X.	DELETE . PART 2	DELETE ENTIRE	2. TOO GENERAL	UPPLIED REQULARLY
1, 2, 3, 4 BELOW UNLESS RESTRICTED IN SECTION "K"->		AS IS	OF S. D.	. S. D.	3 BY OTHER AG	FACIFS
APPROVED LIST OF AGENCY CONSULTANTS	ļ. <u> </u>		. 5	9	4. OTHER/MISCE	
APPROVED EXTERNAL PROJECTS		2			S. COMBINED W	IFH .
NON-USIS ACENCIES FOR HIS STUDIES	ļ;		7	11	ļ	··
US14 ·	<u> </u>			12	L	
IELD REMARKS		EDITORIAL	. COMMENT			
For: Support (Travis)		·Fu	ed be	WE	/1/ Su	veden.
				•		
			· ·			
			֥.			
						,
				Λ	c. l 1	1
			()		attai	k~
			Por	૧ ન ી	Wlac	k.
				97	alla	<i>ل</i>
FIELD OFFICE CASE STATUS					Whoe	L-
FIELD OFFICE CASE STATUS HIS REPORT RESPONSIVE TO REQUIREMENTS FROM (OFFICE OR A	AGENCY).			9) \$541	alloe 80,	1-0
	AGENCY).			97) 4541	Whoi	L-0
HIS REPORT RESPONSIVE TO REQUIREMENTS FROM (OFFICE OR A	AGENCY).			97) 4541	Whoe 80,	1-0 8-10
				77) 4541	Whoe 80,	L-10
HIS REPORT RESPONSIVE TO REQUIREMENTS FROM (OFFICE OR A APPECT ADDITIONAL INFORMATION WITHIN IDAYS). ANAL REPORT ON THIS CASE TES NO	AGENCY).			77) 4541	у <i>О</i> ,	<i>b</i> '
HIS REPORT RESPONSIVE TO REQUIREMENTS FROM (OFFICE OR A		EDITOR		97) #541	Whole 80,	<i>b</i> '

THE PARTY OF THE P

SECRET

5564

	FOR F	IELD USE	ONLY	1		FOR HEADQUARTERS USE ONLY
DOOCEC CUEET	SUGGESTED A. B.		FORWARDED	λ.	_ []	RECEIVED A P C A OTHE
PROCESS SHEET	OD A OO B OFFICE	NUNDER -	83, 847 78	CA1 NUMB		BO. LAT TO
FOR	AS TELEVISION	10 0 10 1	1 12 13 16 15 1	0 17 10 1	9 20 21 2	2 23 24 25 20 37 10 20 30 31 32
00/C COLLECTIONS	00 8 0788	1-1-1-	1-1-1-1-1	-1-1-1		+-1-1-1-1
	3 - 4 - 3 - 7	> 9 6	12020	3 3 8	3 3 3	120605111356
F. SUBJECT AND AREA					1.	S U D DISSEN.
Photograp	hic Identification of	Imre M	usy and Hi	s Ento	urage	
		. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			1.	34 35 38 37 36 38 40 41 48 43
				100		لما الماللالما
(Hungary)		=				2,111,15,00
		فينسب	<u> </u>			TYPE OO E 48 ROT DIS-
	Organization, Address or 'T' Numbe	" 11	0000	,		BRAPHICS, BAPS, PUBLICATIONS.
Charles 5	ternberg, Director	11-	8702			REPORTS, OTHER
	onal Rescue Committee					SUBJECT AREA
255 Park	Avenue	5 - 4	5-3-6	رف جرم	رزار	67 69 69 50
				-		C C C C
n. DUNCE CYAMA ING.	Organisation, Address or 'I' Number					
			10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
Same		. • • • •	• •			3 1 1 1
		•				4 A 1 B
	# 0 ==/a==		·			8 2 0 C
. EUB-SOURCE (Name, T	us, organization, Address					6 7 0 9
				٠.		7 8 1 0
			. ;			9 N U C
			CHICK THIS SEC	7100 15 5	F. FAC	ALAFADY SUFFICIENTLY
I. EXTRA DIS	SEMINATION CONTROL	K. MAY		LLATE I	DELETE	1. 0411 14054
THIS REPOR	T MAY BE RELEASED TO	NOT BE	O. K. P	RT 2	ENTIRE	TIPE PATE SUPPLIED SEGULARLY
1, 2, 3, 4 BELOW UNL	ESS AL STRICTED IN SECTION	RLLEASED	AS IS OF	5 D	S. D.	4 OTHER AGENCIES 4 OTHER/BISCELLANTOUS.
APPROVED LIST OF ACTAC	,	- X		-:-		3. COMBINED WITH
NON-USIN AGENCIES FOR		X	3	; +		
MONTH TOUR		×		8	12	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
FIELD REMARKS		<u> </u>	EDITORIAL CO			<u> </u>
ILLV REMARKS				1 .		- 1.1
	is supplemental to Ni	131106 0	Then	s/ †	- <,	E/H-11
mis	re ambhremenent ro m	4420-0	1 102	/ ~		$\mathcal{A} \sim \mathcal{A}$
	•	·				
,	•				1	' À
		1	1110	/	//	Vial
•		i i	Man	u L	mar	www.
	•			., –		
		·		1		
				1	1	
			14/0,0	l ne	els	eny care
			Wa	n	els	lss!
			Wa	n	els	suy care
ř			wo a	n	els	suy care
j.	LD OFFICE CASE STATUS		Wia	n N	cli	suny case
FIE	LD OFFICE CASE STATUS O REQUIREMENTS FROM (OFFICE OR A		Wia	n.	cli	suy care
FIE HIS REPORT RESPONSIVE	LD OFFICE CASE STATUS O REQUIREMENTS FROM (OFFICE OR A		Wia	N	els ,	sury care
HIS REPORT RESPONSIVE	LD OFFICE CASE STATUS O REQUIREMENTS FROM (OFFICE OR A EMATION WILMIN (DAYS).		Wia	N	cl.	suy care
HIS REPORT RESPONSIVE	O REQUIREMENTS FROM (OFFICE OR A		Wia	ne	cl.	my care
HIS REPORT RESPONSIVE	O REQUIREMENTS FROM (OFFICE OR A	VOENCA).	Woa	ne /	cli	my care
HIS REPORT RESPONSIVE	O REQUIREMENTS FROM (OFFICE OR A	VOENCA).	W a	ni A	el.	sury care

5564

State of the state of		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		FOR FIELD US	,			FOR HEADQUARTERS USE ONL
PROCESS SHEET	SUGGESTED A.	LD REPORT	C. FORWARD			RECEIVED P. B R OF
FOR	en a on a OFF		.mo, 041		nea &	WO. DAY 10 (7)
12.2	A	4 3 6. 7 6 0 10	11 12 13 14	18 16 17 10	19 20 21 1	12 29 24 25 26 3 20 20 30 31 3
OC COLLECTIONS	00 0 01-10		1111	1000	7	بالمرارات المراراي
	13-14	LINE CHEET OF	CIGTIA	0 126	199 J	16/16/23/14/16
SUBJECT AND AREA						A U D DISSEM RELEASED
Hungary						C O C RECORD NO PAY
	of Hungarian C					34 38 30 37 30 30 40 41 48 41
	Rossithititi Po	2810111£168\0	-s merce	nt/Stati	18.01	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Korushch	••					TYPE OO E 45 NOT DIR.
CONTACT (Name, Titl	, (Irganisation, Address	or 'I' Number			-	GRAPHICS, MAPS,
2 good 1		71 6	634	F.		PUBLICATIONS. DEPORTS GINER
	rdson, Pres.					SUBJECT AREA
Internation	onal Rescue Co	mmittee (- 560	1		47 49 49 50 31 92 92
				7 (27/4)	0 0 0 0 110
SOURCE (Name Title	(Iryanization, Address of	r 'I'' Namberi				1001
	• 1 4 4 4	+1.1 = 4	:		•	2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Same as at	0 076	• •				JHIC AHE
						4 A I R 5 N O
			<u> </u>	·		3 3 0 C
SUE-SOURCE (Name, I	itle, inganization, Addre	rast				0 7 0 0
		* • • • •				7 8 1 0
	•					a N U C
	** *** *** *** ***	į		•	•	- 1 - 300 Million - 1 - 200 Million - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						NOT DISSEMINATED
	RA DISSEMINATION CONT		O. K.	DELETE PART 2	DELETE Entire	1 WELL ANDWH
MAY BE	RELEASED ON NEED TO	ANCM TO.	A3 19	OF 5. D.	5, D.	TYPE DATA SUPPLIED REGULARLY
			-		,	4 OTHER/MINCELLANEOUS.
	ects /		-	9	8	S. COMBINED WITH
Series AGENCIES FOR NI	9 9700181		,	6	9	
ELO REMARKS			EDITORIA	LCOMMENT		
•			12	OC/	ı	
		<u>:</u>	100	OC. / C	_	
•		and the second second	1			
	A Comment	•	ľ			
•						
			1.	•	÷.,	
			1	•		N.
						<u></u>
• •	• • •		1		· il	$oldsymbol{ u}$
					1.1	•
					•	
				:	7	
	LO OFFICE CASE STATU		1			
S REPORT RESPONSIVE	O REQUIREMENTS FROM	OFFICE OR AGENCY).				
ECT ADDITIONAL INFO	EMATION WITHIN (DAYS	S).	1	_		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·].	•		
FINAL REPORT ON TH	S CASE YES	NO.	Ϊ			
······································	F. O CHIEF		EDITOR			BRANCH - STAFF CHIEF
				/ .	i	وستو الارازا

Se 25 OBSOLET

or the second second			1.5 6.		5.12
	IELD USE	ONLY		FOR HEADQUARTERS	
PROCESS SHEET STRIES	REPORT	C. FORBLESES Q.		esceives -	4. 27914
FOR 60-4 60-E CYPICE	NUMBER	WO. DAY I'M NUI	unen L	~ ~ ~	
[[] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [0 0 10	1 12 13 34 35 16 17 18	19 20 21 2	្នុល្យ ស្រាស់ ស្រាស់	20,31,32,3
00/C COLLECTIONS CO. S. OTHER B. H Y - 1 8	290	0 5 1 3 0 3 3 6	35 x) sanders	2.205
E GURLETT AND ACCA		H-T-I-A-L			DELEASED
Reaction of Officials to Increasin	g US-Hu	warian Contact	a/ ^	C. O C	DA DAY 10
Criticies of US Cfficial Attitude	by Hang	ria: Pelitica	ris/	34 35 136 37 38 39 4	41 42 49 4
Indication of Professor Germanus 6	ymathy	with the west/			1. 1.1.1.
Interest of Dr. Vilman in Medical					NOT BIS IN
Children's Orphanace in Fot a. CONTACT (Name, Table) (Ingenitation, Address or T. Name)		Bingary Poland		THE NOT 43	EMINATED
Mr. John Richardson, Jr., Pres.	/	1 66341 :	V2-	PERCEPTORS	
International Rescue Committee	•	1.		SUBJECT	4854
New York, Hew York		FITTEY.		47 40 49 50	51 32 53 94
	<u>. </u>	4-2-04 6	· 74 .	0.6 (0 0	1 2 2 4
H. SOURCE (Name, Ittle, Organization, Address or T Number)	,			1 5 6 1	20, 7 12 7
Some				11000	3 PL A
			• .	3 8 1 L	4 '4' E A
				3000	5 % C W
t. SUB-SOURCE (Name, Title, Organization, Address)				110.	2 1 2 7
	•			7 8 110	
				s vic	
				1 5	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		HOT DISSEMINA	TED
EXTRA DISSEMINATION CONTROL		0. 8. DELETE	DELETE	ALBEARY STANCISHTEY	
MAY BE RELEASED ON NEED TO KNOW TO:		AS IS PART 2	ENTIRE 8. D.	1 TOO BENEDOL.	
·	USIA			9 By Other adencies	
. APPROVED LIST OF CIA CONSULIANTS		-	:	4 - 07464/8:5551L645035.	
HON-JAC AGENCIES FOR NIS STUDIES					
IELD REMARKS		EDITORIAL COMMENT			
To: EE/USSR		no En	C	• ,	
		•	۱ ،	Control in the contro	٠.
		•	ı İ		
		•	19		
			1 ' '	•	
•	, ,				1
		Post of	-		
		i de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de La companya de la co			
7 74					
777					
	GENCY;				
HIS REPORT RESPONSIVE TO REQUIREMENTS FROM CFFICE OR A	GENCY:				
HIS REPORT RESPONSIVE TO REQUIREMENTS FROM CFFICE OR A	GENCY;				
HIS REPORT RESPONSIVE TO REQUIREMENTS FROM CFFICE OR A	GENCY:				
WIS REPORT RESPONSIVE TO REQUIREMENTS FROM COPICE OR A	l le	EDITOR	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	BRANÇA: SILEE CONFE	

25

(20-41)

		•			<u> </u>	シログ
	3 FOR FIELD USI				FOR HEADQUART	ERS USE ONLY
l oneione o	HELD REPORT FFICE NUMBER	C. FORWARDS	~ 1 (ASP E.	PECTIVED S	CINCAL NO
FOD I iiiiii	3 4 9 9 7 9 9 10	.,	المارات ونسارا م			6 20 20 31 32
00'C COLLECTIONS	12700				1512031	6824
SUBJECT AND AREA	C-0-1-7-1-D-B			12 X	IIIIE ENTRA	BELESSED
Political Situation Stabil	ised for Time Be	ing/No P	ositive	Public	C O C DECOND	00 DAY
Support of Regime/Desire of				ptence/	34 35 30 37 30 3	9 40 41 42 43
Suggestions for Increased	Contact with Hun	garian P	eople		1 1/2 1 1	
(Hungary)					110C 22-E 41	NOT DIS-
6. CONTACT (Name, Title, Organization, Addre		1) 1.	1.244	1494	**************************************	- I BENINGIED
John Richardson, Jr., Pres International Rescue Commit		H_61	<u> </u>		SUBJECT	999
New York, New York	·vee	17 53			47 48 49 50	31 32 33 3
		17 33	564	OK.	10:00	1 4 6
M . 800 KE (Name, Title, Organization, Address	on 2 Virginia		-		1001	
Some					3.00	3 - 1
	•				1010	5 N O R
**************************************			·		10 C	8 W E U
SUB-SOURCE (Name, Title, Cryanization; Add	Press!		• "		7 8 1 0	
					8 10 0	
		•			0 - 1 -	
		r	·		NOT DISSEM	
EFFRA DISSEMINATION CO		О. к.	DELETE PART- 2	PELETE !	t. 150 status.	
MAY BC MELEASED ON NEED TO	AIRU USIA	A9 19	OF S. D.	8. D.	1704 5315 SUPPLIED	
APPROVED LIST OF CIA CONSULTANTS			4	,	4 07=20/01058114420	
APPROVED BEFERNAL PROJECTS					1, COMBINED WITH	·
HELD REMARKS		EDITORIAL	COMMENT	 	L 	
•		1111.	. 14: .	(s	B. A. H	
TO: KE/USSR - Advance co	y to DD/I.	1 1000	TACK DE ANY		17/11/1	
		itil	Hur		il Phil	1/11/
		19	ILLIL	·0/ \		
				τ		
					l i	
				,		
				10		
			1 4	7		
	·	• .				
FIELD OFFICE CASE STATES TO REPORT RESPONSIVE TO REQUIREMENTS FROM					14,	1
	-					[
PECT ASSISTIONAL INFORMATION WITHIN IDA	r,S).	ė			1 2	
		n 5	. /		1 1	·
FINAL PERCET ON THIS CASE YES	1 10 44	10,0	MX			
. M	. *	1/il	1		THE STATE CALL	· ,

FORM

5 OBSOLETE PREVIOUS

2 (20-41)

COITER

FORM

14-00000

25 OBSOLETE PREVIOUS

JEL Reeven

FINAL REPORT ON THIS CASE

·M

COMA for Pob

3 (20-41)

BRANCH - STAFF CHIE

 \mathcal{L}

	•	• .			1		
•	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•			100
ONF 733		tb/jc	3 Mar 58		دمنین	53	7.11
	BUGGESTED A.	FOR FIELD U		l P. ·			UARM PS USE
PROCESS SHEET	STORES FIELD	857087	C. FORWARDS	c	\$. 8.	RICEPIS	
FOR	** DO-8 OFFICE	A 7 8 9 10				12 23 24 25 28 2	71-1-1-
00/C COLLECTIONS	XX 1 2 3 4 5	3 7 8 9 10	11 12 12 14	15 16 17 11	4"-1" "-1	12 23 24 25 24 2	7 28 29 30 31
	BHHAV	ं ने जी ने से	0 3 0 3	8		ا بری ه ادام	21000
						11111	PA RELEASE
					ŀ	C C 2 544	
						34 75 24 27 3	4 39 40 41 42
							030
					-	1112 11.4	45 NOT DIS-
						\$100.00 COL.	
						BUS ALCT	ARC MARKET
						47 69 60 54	51 52
						0 18 16 9	1 1
N. SOURCE INCHA! THIS.	DARBORITATION VARANTE					1 5 6.1	1
evoda aa					·	1 7 2 5	3 L
.)			•			3 4 1 2	4 7
					•		3 1 × 1
I. SUB-SOURCE (Name, To	le. Urganitution, Addressi					8 7 5 9	5 1
				7		7 3 1 9	
•		• 4	•			10 2 5	
						9 11 1 8	
				,			CSTANINGS
±.	THA DISSEMINATION CONTROL		0. K.	DELETE	DELETE	to Otion Courses.	J4 071.7
MAY DE	RELEASED ON MEED TO KNOW TO	:	AS IS	PART 2 OF E. D.	ENTIRE S. D.	1. TO GENERAL TIPE SUTA BLIFF B. BY STIMES ARCEN	DIO REGULARLY
I. APPROVED LIST OF CIA CONT	nu Tibra					A STATES AREA	
. APPROVED ENTERNAL PROJE			- 2			S. COMMINGS DITE	
	studies		_ ;	•	. 0		
FIELD REMARKS				COMMENT			
	•		1	(hun FF, Sá - 1	. ,
			10	dlieu	lefice	film FF	10 WH
			1		$\mathcal{J} \subset \mathcal{I}$		1.
				Ulia	C.	1. 1. A	
*			0 %	<i>(~</i>	1 pon	1	かめ
			1 -	1	. 6	garage (A	
			1 70	. ミン	rolej	•	
	•	.,]				*
	•						
			1				
					·, · · ·	•	
			1				2 · · · ·
		•	٠.				
			,				
•	•						
	•		I				

FORM NO. 25 USE PREVIOUS EDITIONS

DAY B. L. REEVES

Elbarnard/je

FORM NO. 25 USE PREVIOUS ENTINES

ETBarnard:jc

2 120-411

CONN 661 C-1; eto:je	21 Bov 57	ائن جين جي را اد مسويد	
			2364
BUCCESTED A. B.	SE ONLY		FOR HEADQUARTERS USE ONL
PROCESS SHEET	'BO. DAY YE.	CATE . S.	WO. Det 10 2
FOR SALESTONE XX 12345076019	11 12 12 14 15 16	7 18 19 20 21	2 29 24 29 26 27 28 29 30 31 32
00/C COLLECTIONS 2000			اواد ا عاما الماء الماء
BRIETAND AREA C-O-R-F-I-D-R-R-T-I-A-I	111211715	-1 - Di / K I	TITE PATRIC RELEASED.
C-O-R-Y-I-D-B-R-1+1+1+1+1+1+1+1+1+1+1+1+1+1+1+1+1+1+1			C O C ARCORD WG. DAY
			34 35 36 37 38 37 40 41 42 43
			TYPE DO-E 45 NOT DIS-
		\ -	GRAPHICE, MAPO.
			PEPONTS. OTHER
		,,	8U0JECT AREA 47 48 49 50 51 52 93 1
		X	0 0 0 0 0
			1000
as above.	·		7 0 L 3 L A
		,	3 M 1 L 4 M E 4 A E
			5 5 0 C 0 W E
SUB-BOURCE (Name, Tate, Organization, Address)			8 7 0 P 7 1 N
			7 8 1 0 9 N U C
			9 m 1 S
			NOT DISSEMINATED
EXTRA DISSENIBATION CONTROL	O. K. DELE		ALPEADY SUPPLICION LEF f. WELL ANDRY. 2. TOO GENERAL
MAY BY RELEASED ON NEED TO KNOW TO:	AS IS OF S.		TYPE DATA SUPPLIED REGULARLY 2. BY GINLR AGENCIES.
, APPROVED LIST OF CIA CONSULTANTS		4 7	s. ornes/wiscertaneous.
APPROVED ESTERNAL PROJECTS 407-14C AGENCIES FOR HIS STUDIES	- 3	5 B	S. CONDINED WITH
TELO REMARKS	EDITORIAL COMM		
If Headquarters has any info on subject	1.1		1 EELL
outfit, collector would appreciate receiving it.	Je 26.	entefic	from FF/1331
		7;	1 pu
	1		
	10	m	51
		m/ 56	
		7 6-	Paul
		PR	(Marr)
		DIL	1
	100	1	3R (HTIN Man)
	Photostet	1 75 /	or (mile mane)
•	,		,
1 F. O. EMIEF	EDITOR		BRANCH - STAFF CHIEF
TBarnard: je	Kobull.	2/18	West
M NO.	-	7700	

(20-41)

25 USE PREVIOUS EDI

PROCESS SHEET SUGGESTED A PIELD SEPORT FOR 12 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	C. FORWARDED D.		FOR HEADQUARTERS USE O
PROCESS SHEET SINIST OFFICE RUMERS NUMBER OFFICE NUMBER NUMBER OF SINISTER OF	C. FORWARDED	E. 1	
	#0. 047 T4. NU	MOER &	*0 700 100
NO.C COLLECTIONS OTHER	11 12 13 14 15 16 17 1	8 19 20 21 2	1 23 24 29 25 47 20 20 30 31 3
XX BNHAVLLE7	11217	X	1112672090
SUBJECT AND AREA C-O-N-F-I-D-E-H-T-I-A-L			A U O DISTEM. C O C RECOND WO. DAY
			34 35 38 37 38 30 40 41 42 4
			TYPE OO.E 45 NOT DIS-
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	GRAPHICS, MAPS.
		_	SEPOSTS, OTHER
			SUGJECT AREA
		1 06	NO. 20 1
	ı		1 5 C 1 2 7 E
as above.		l ,	2 P O L 3 L A
DO COUVE			ZD
SUB-SOURCE Name, Title, Organization, Addressi	•		5 5 0 C 8 W E
SUB-SCURCE INDEE, 11114, Organization, Substitut			6 T O P 7 I N
	* . * · ·		9 N U C
	•		9 11 1 8
		1	NOT DISSEMINATED
EXTRA DISSEMINATION CONTROL	O. R. DELETE	DELETE	LIREADY SUFFICIENTLY 1. WELL RHOWN. 2. TOO GENERAL.
MAY BE RELEASED ON NEED TO KNOW TO:	A3 (7 OF 3. D.	5. D.	TYPE DATA SUPPLIED SEGULARLY 3. BY DINER AGENCIES.
EPPROVED LIST OF CIA CONSULTANTS	1,4	,	4. OTHER/MISCELLANEOUS.
APPROVED EXPERMAL PROJECTS	2 5	 	S. COMBINED MITH
NON-IAC REPACTES FOR HIS STUDIES	EDITORIAL COMMENT		L
•		,	
	no En	0	
	hola	20	
	1.		
			:
		•	
		_	
	ľ	•	
200			

2 (20-41)

FORM NO. 25 USE PREVIOUS EDITIONS

•	1	, Land					2.7	5564
	34		FOR FIELD U	SE ONLY			FOR HEADO	USRTERS USE ONLY
PROCESS SHEE	SUGGESTI SERIES	FIFLO	В.	C. PORMAND	•: c	ASE S.	RECEIVED	AL OTHER
00/C COLLECTIO	IS		-31787	0819	7 2 5 3	2 9 X		27 29 20 30 31 32 33
F. SUBJECT AND ARE			121-111-11	0133477	1141714	1-1714	18401	3086864
	•	S-E-C-R-E-	T				A U D D DIS	SEW. BO. DAY TO.
Richs	rdson Co	ontacts in	Poland			• • • • •	34 35 36 37	31 57 40 41 42 43 44
(Pola	ud)			•		•		108011
CONTACT (Name, 1	ule, Organituil	on, Address or 'Y' !	iumber) A f	wit	A 663	148	GRAPHICS, WAPS.	SEMINATED 46
	ohn Rich				1000		PUBLICATIONS.	- Common
		Rescue Co	mittee				SUBJECT	AREA
·	ork, N.			564			0 E C 0	272 53 54
H. SOURCE (Name, To	le, Organitation	n, Address or 'Y' No	imber)			-	1 S C I	111
DOCUM	KYPARY	• •					3 4 1 1	3 L A A
Docum	TO TACKE				-		4 A 1 Q	S N O R
				· · ·	<u> </u>		3 3 0 C	6 W E U
1. SUB-BOURCE (Name.	Title, Organiza	ation. Addrers					0 1 0 0	7 1 1 7
• .	•				, .		7 8 1 0	
1						,		
		•	•	,			NOT D	SSEMINATED
1	EVIDA DISSEM	INATION CONTROL		3. 5.	DELETE	DELETE	ALPEADY SUFFE	CIENTER
HAY		ON NEED TO KNOW	ro:	48 18	FART 2 OF S. D.	ENTIRE S. D.	1. 100 GENERALL	PLIFO REGULARLY CIES.
1. APPROVED LIST OF CIA				-	4	7	4. OTHER/BISCEL	
2. APPROVED EXILEMAL PR	OJECTS			2	5	. 8	1. COMBINED WITH	
3. NON-IAC AGENCIES FOR	NIS STUDIES			3	6	9	<u></u>	
FIELD REMARKS	$-f + \cdots $	6 1. 25		i	COMMENT		,	
	-(Crowle;			D	15561	2 10	EE	
Mail address	ed to the	e IRC Offic	dat /					
Bosendorfers Richardson w				$\Gamma X \Gamma$				
starred areti	ne ones l	he consider	a most	>				1
important.								
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ł	91 /	1 /		
,	•	. /	\sim / \sim	ł	$\forall i \in I$	1/4	-I/I	
		1 3		1 1 /		/ /		[
	•	,	,	1				
,	F^{+}		•	1				
	f	11				•		
	/ /	. y 32. c					•	1617
	٠ ١	•-		·		-	a SEF). <i>[[1]</i> [1]
		•	•			:	1 3.1	
		\sim	^			• .		
C/S 1.)	<u> </u>	F. O. CHIEF	40	1 DITOR		- 10.	BRANCH - STAFF C	HIEF
COD (200				170	32,000	ا ر روب		

1 NOV 56 25 USE PREVIOUS EDITIONS

				F-5569
ROR PILLO US	E ONLY			FOR HEADQUARTERS USE ONLY
PROCESS SHEET STRIES FIELD B. REPORT	C. FORWARD	DED D.	CASE	E. RECEIVED REPORT NO.
CO-A CO-B CFF CE NUMBER	MO. DAY			S. MO. DAY YN GERIED, A. B. C.
00/C COLLECTIONS October 1 2 J. 6 5 6 7 8 9 10	17 12 13 14	15 16 17 1	10 20 21	22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 37 33
X BN-Y-33075	0 3 0 9	5019	306	C1125088111
F. SUBJECT AND AREA				A U D DISSEM.
C-0-X-7-I-:-T-X-T-I-A-1			• .	C O C PECORO MO. DAY YE
Progress Toward Stability/Present	Greatest			34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 47 43 44
Growing Influence of Dies				
fviet	noa)			TYPE DO A 45 SEMINATED 46
G. CONT	Di 1	,a / ;	4.	SEAPHICS, MAPS.
				SUBJECT AREA
	1 65	-64	٠.	47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54
	7		.; `	OECO IEER
H. SOURCE (Name, Title, Organization, Address or "F" Number)				1. S C 1 C7 A C P
as above.		•		2 P O L 3 L A 3 M L A 4 N E A
	1	•		AIRSNOR
				3 5 0 C 6 W T U
1. SUB-SOURCE(Name, Title, Organization, Address)	•			3 T O P 7 1 N I
				BNUC
				9 M 1 S
				NOT DISSEMINATED /
J. EXTRA DISSENINATION CONTROL	0.K	DELETE PART 2	CELETE	ALREADY SUPPICIENTLY
MAY BE RELEASED ON NEED TO KNOW TO:	AS 15	OF S. D.	S. D.	TYPE DATA SUPPLIED REGULAN-
I. APPROVED LIST OF CIA CONSULTANTS		X 4	7	4. OTHER/MIRCELLANEOUR.
2. APPROYED EXTERNAL PROJECTS	2	2 5		B. COMBINED WITH
i. Hon - Inc. agencies for his studies Field Remarks	EDITORIAL	COMMENT		8. CONVERTED TO
	1	٠.		
		<i>.</i> .		
	1		•	! .
· w				
aure				
pour				
pour	A			
pour				
pour				
pour				
pour	ā			
pour	A			
pour				lar.e
MAJOR	A			June 1900

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY

REPORT NO. 00 -5-30994

INFORMATION REPORT

COUNTRY Hungary/Germany SUBJECT Biographical Data	DATE DISTR	•
UBJECT Biographical Data	NO. OF PAGE	TC 1
		7. C
		• • •
LACE COUIRED Germany	NO OF ENC	LS.
ATE COUIRED BY SOURCE Up to Peb 51	SUPPLEMEN' REPORT NO.	
ATE OF INFORMATION Up to Feb 51		
territorio de la compania de la compania de la compania de la compania de la compania de la compania de la comp	S CPINION OF	
	OSSIBLY DOUBTFU	FROBABLY CANN BE JUDG
B, C. D. E. F. X 1. 2 X 3.	4.	5. 6.
URCE Foreign representative of a US resettlement agency the bringing the subject of this report to the US. The f		ested in
was forwarded to the headquarters of that agency to deposibilities in the US. To date, no decision has be	letermine plac	cement
NAME:	•	
DATE AND PIACE OF BIRTH:		
PRESENT ADDRESS: Germany		
NATIONALITY: Hungarian		
MARITAL STATUS: Married; wife, 47, housewife, son, 2	3. student.	
EDUCATION: Graduated in 1923 as mechanical engineer : University, Budapest, Hungary.	from Technica	<u>.</u>
EXPERIENCE:		
CONVAND OF LANGUAGES: Speaks, reads and writes Englis Hungarian, German and French	sh fluently.	Knows
CONVENTS BY SOURCE: Sarospataky is conversant with mo automatic telephonic devices.	dern up-to-d	ate
a WAC AA	st-date info-ter	l-bate area
- end - IIIL AE	,	
16:27 - May 146 - 146	5-1	- , -

CLASSIFICATION	CONFIDENTIAL/US	OFFICIALS ONLY
130	0.070.0.17.01	

STATE

FORM NO. 70-10 UNCLASSIFIED

RESTRICTED

DEPARTMENTS OR AGENCIES WILL RETURN THIS SHEET TO THEIR PROPER CIA LIAISON OFFICER.

CONFIDENTIAL

SECRET

16 01/2151

CLASSI # ATION CONFIDENTIAL/US OFFICIA

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY

REPORT NO. 00 -8-30993

DATE DISTR. /4/ Apr 51

F. 55648

INFORMATION REPORT

CD NO. 7618

Galde 40

COUNTRY Hungary/Aus	itria			e grane
SUBJECT Biographica	l Data -			
PLACE ACQUIRED Austria			\$.	

NO. OF ENCLS.

NO. OF PAGES

ACQUIRED BY SOURCE

SUPPLEMENT TO REPORT NO.

DATE OF INFORMATION

GRADING OF SOURCE BY OFFICE OF ORIGIN							SOURCE'S OPINION OF CONTENT					
	COMPLETELY RELIABLE				NOT RELIABLE	CANNOT BE JUDGED			POSSIBLY TRUE	OUSTFUL		CANNOT BE JUDGED
-	Α.	8	C.	D	€	r. X	1.	2.	3.	4	5.	6.

THIS IS UNEVALUATED INFORMATION

Foreign representative of a US resettlement agency which is interested in bringing the subject of this report to the US. The following information was forwarded to the headquarters of that agency to determine placement possibilities in the US. To date, no decision has been reached.

NAME:	
DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH:	
PRESENT ADDRESS: Austria	
NATIONALITY: Hungarian	PRANCOOK
MARITAL STATUS: Single	IN THE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

EDUCATION: Oraduated in 1939 from secondary school in Szombathely, Hungary; attended Technical University at Sopron, Hungary, from 1939 to 1943, graduated in the latter year, majored in metallurgical en-

	gineering.	 ٠	٠.		•
xperience:				 <u> </u>	
	7				

Speaks, reads and writes English fairly well. Hungarian, German and French.

·. i			C	_A	SSIFICATIO	ÌΝ	CONTIDENTIAL	US OFFI	CIALS	ONLY	 		
STATE .	X	NAVY		X	NSRB		DISTRIBUT	ION	Ι	- 1	L	<u> </u>	
ARMY	X	AIR		χ	FBI				1	,			

FORM NO. 70-10 UNCLASSIFIED

14-00000

RESTRICTED .

(CONFIDENTIAL)

SECRET

CLASSIF PATION CONFIDENTIAL/US OFFICIAL

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY

REPORT NO. 00 -B-30992

INFORMATION REPORT

CD NO. 7618

HLY

Guide 40

1- 5364s

COUNTRY	y VS\$K (Latvia)	/German	γ	,			<i>?;</i> . ∴ 'D/	ATE DISTR.	/// Apr	51
SUBJECT	Biogr	aphical	Data -			1		NO.	O OF PAGES	s a	
	1.5				•••			•			
PLACE ACQUIRE	D German	a y			A TU				O. OF ENCL	S.	
DATE ACQUIRE	D BY S	OURCE		្សា គ្នា។ 	in (i) E	- W W	- []]		IPPLEMENT PORT NO.	то	
DATE OF					<u> </u>					•	
			BY OFFIC	,	CANNOT		1		INION OF C		CANNO
ELIABLE F		FAIRLY RELIABLE .	RELIABLE	NOT RELIABLE	BL	TRUE	PROBABL TRUE	Y POSSIBL	DOUBTFUL	PROBABLY FALSE	BE
) (c.	D,	Ë.	, x	1.	2. X	3.	4.	5.	6.
OURCE	Forel e	n repre	gentatis	vo of a	US rese	t tlement	a venc	v which	UATED INFO is intere	ated in	
	was fo	rwarded	to the	headqua	rters o	f that a no decis	gency (to deter	mine place	ement	
• .	hame:				·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· . ·	· .		
	DATE A	ND PLAC	E OF BIR	CTH:					j.		
	PRESEN	T ADDRE	35: Ess	lingen-	Neckar,	Pfaffst	rasse]	, US Zo	ne of Gern	any	-
•	NATION	ality:, -	Latvian	selection to the	ا المواد المعوال المواد	ا دول درون				÷	
	HARITA	L STATU:		ied (W		mother-	ln-law	will te	mporarily	not	. *
	EDUCATI	18 19 La	395 to 1 300 to 1 1tvia, f	899; at 904; at rom 1909	tended l tended l 3 to 191	high scho Polytechr 14. gradu	ol in dical I	Tukums, nstitut	Zemite fr Latvia fr e in Riga, r year, ma	E C	
	·		i engine	ering to	ecuno Tof	3 7•	•			<u>.</u>	
	EXPERIE	ince:									
•											
	•	•									
		e dwie									

CLASSIFICATION	CONFIDENTIAL,	US OFFICIALS ONLY

STATE X NAVY	XINS	88	DISTRI	BUTION	L		
ARMY X AIR	X F8						

00-3-30992

2 -

COMMAND OF LANGUAGES: Speaks, reads and writes English fairly well.

COMMENTS BY SOURCE: Perhons acted as consultant on dairies and refrigeration problems to the Ministry of Agriculture of Latvia, 1537-1940, and as consultant on heating problems to the Riga town administration during the same period. He has an impressive employment record covering over 30 years; fuller record is included in files. Personal and business references were received from people in Germany, Sweden, Denmark and Belgium.

_ and .

FORM NO. 70-10 UNCLASSIFIED

RESTRICTED

DEPARTMENTS OR AGENCIES WILL RETURN THIS SHEET TO THEIR PROPER CIA LIAISON OFFICER.

CONFIDENTIAL)

SECRET

CLASSIMMATION CONFIDENTIAL/US OFFICIAL SLY

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY

REPORT NO. 00 -8-30991

F 5564

INFORMATION REPORT

Guide 40

	117	CUMIN	4110)	run i	CD	NO. 76	18	Guid
COUNTRY Hungary/Ge	rmany	, s				DATE	DISTR.	14 Apr	51
SUBJECT Biographic	al Data -					NO.	OF PAGES	5 1	
PLACE ACQUIRED Germany			121		1 (NO.	OF ENCL!	S.	
DATE ACQUIRED BY SOURCE	E Up to	Feb 51	F	שעונו	GOO.	SUPP REPO	PLEMENT ORT NO.	то	
DATE OF INFORMATI									
GRADING OF SOURCE	E BY OFFIC	,	CANNOT	4.7	-		ION OF C		CANNOT
COMPLETELY USUALLY FAIRLY RELIABLE RELIABLE RELIABL	STATE STATE OF	NOT RELIABLE	BE JUDGED	TRUE	PROBABLY	POSSIBLY TRUE	DOUBTFUL	PROBABLY FALSE	BB
A. B. C	D	E	, X	l i	2. X	3	4,	5.	6
SOURCE Foreign rep bringing the was forward	e subject	of this headquar	report	ttlement to the f that a	agency US. The gency to	which is follow determine	ing info	sted in	
possibiliti	es in the	US. To	date.	no decis	ion has	peer rec	iched.		
NAME:				<u> </u>	<u>. *</u>				
DATE AND PL	ACE OF BIR	TH:							
PRESENT ADD	RESS: Ger	Many			•				
NATIONALITY		9 7							
MARITAL STA	•		<u> </u>		za 29. di	auchter	Catherin	18. 8 6 8	6.
EDUCATION:	Attended attended attended 1928, gra (inorgani	elementa high sch Technica duated i	ool in 1 Unive n latte	ool from Kolozsva ersity in	1906 to ir, Hunga i Budape	1910 in ary from st. Hung	Valaszu 1910 to ary from	it, Hung 1918; 1920 to	ary; o
EXPERÎ ENCE:									
-									
i									-
PUBLICATIONS	: Co-aut	or of tr	on text	hooka on	chemiat				
						•			٠.
COMMENTS BY		lerath ha f Materi					e USAF (hi gt	
	•		•	•		·.			
65-46.2		1. 1		- end			·		
and a second	2116	Margar.	4-14	6	Ti	TE IGT-0!	TE IMFG-T	FR-DATE A	1961
10-49: di		•		<u>.</u>			510	<u> </u>	

CLASSIFICATION CONFIDENTIAL/US OFFICIALS ONLY

STATE X NAVY X NSPB DISTRIBUTION

65 - 46 : 3 (our 140)

SEČRET	CONFIDENTIAL)	RESTRICTE	D UNCLASSIFI
	EVALUATION	ON SHEE'	PRICO 5561
OFFICE OF ORIGIN	· (1)A	0003097	CATE OF DISTRIBUTION
	VALUE	EVALUAT	ION OF CONTENT
	ALUE ONLY	1 CONFIRMED PROBABLY 1 3 POSSIBLY TI 4 DOUBTFUL 5 PROBABLY F	ALSE
COMMENTS:	record of	Alic 10	Timberal
	IN. Cope	r + 1 /	interest
lico	- The	Siegraphie	interest : thingpoint
,		1 1 1	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		er i ja
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
<u> </u>	And the second s	1	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		:	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·		:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>	
		7	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			·
<u> </u>			
GNATURE (1000	NOISION	10 CLAS 51

Fishley's

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY

REPORT NO. 00-3-30990

INFORMATION REPORT

CD NO. 7618

Guida 40

• • •		•							NU. 761	8 .	Guid
COUNTR	Y USSS/00	rmany	,	·	. ÷			DATE	DISTR.	/4 Apr 5	i.
SUBJEC	Biograp	hical	Data -					NO	OF PAGES	3 1	
· •			<u> </u>								;
PLACE ACQUIRE	OGermany		Standard Control	v	13113				OF ENCL	S .	
DATE ACQUIR	ED BY SO	URCE			MU	GES	SEII		PLEMENT ORT NO.	το	
DATE O	F INFORM	AT I O	خنب ، پ		4						
	014G OF 50	OURCE.	UY OFFI		RIGIN		-,		ION OF C		CANNO
COMPLETELY RELIABLE		LIABLE	PECIABLE	NOT RELIABLE	BE JUDGEO	TRUE	PROBABLY TRUE	POSSIBLY TRUE	DOUBTFUL	PROBABLY FALSE	JUDGE
A	в с.	<u> </u>] D	Ε. `-	F X	1	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.
OURCE	Foreign	repře	sentati	TO OF B	US reset		HIS IS U				1 .
	bringing was forw possibil	arded	to the	headque	rters of	that a	gency to	determi	ing info ne place ched.		
	nane:					. , 				, t	
	DATE AND	PLACI	e of bir	थ्यमः							
	PRESENT	ADDRES	SS: Pro	lefennig	erstrass	e, 27, I	Regensbu	g. US Z	one of G	ermany	`
	NATIONAL	ITY:	Ukraini	an	· .	•		٠.	•		
.*.	MARITAL	STATUS	S: Marr	ied;						•	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	EDUCATIO	ns Pl	jored i lanning or econo	n polit Institu mics: P	ical eco te in Mo h D in e	nomy and scow, US conomics	y of Sar l law; at SSR until i in 1942 ad, USSR	tended 1938, from I	Krishano Candida	vsky te ⁿ	
	EXPERIENCE.	CE:								<u>·</u>	
		,									
• .		. L_									
	PUBLICATI	OME.			ers, ar			w2+3 a4	- +	~=+	

- end -

•

the peninsula of Kola, Karolia and other parts of the

ASEA STAB-BATE 1950-FFB-BATE ABEA

CLASSIFICATION CONFIDENTIAL/US OFFICIALS ONLY

STATE X NAVY X NSRB DISTRIBUTION

ARMY X AIR X FBI

SECRET	CONFIDENTIAL	և)	RESTRICTED	Ü	INCLASSIFIE
	EVA	LUATION	SHEE	709 12/06	. シリン ログラムカ
OFFICE OF ORIG	CIA	REPO	ORT NO. 207	DATE OF	DISTRIBUTION
	VALUE		EVALUATIO	N OF CONTEN	r .
	NSIDERABLE VALUE			Y OTHER SOUP	ICES
	VALUE GHT VALUE ONLY		7 2 PROBABLY TR		
	VALUE		4 DOUBTFUL	~3	
	READY SUFFICIENTLY KNOWN	NT SEC.	T B PROBABLY FA		
FURTH	THER INFORMATION IS DESIR ER INVESTIGATION ARE SUGG RE REQUESTED TO MAKE YOU	ESTED BY THIS	REPORT, PLEASE IN	DICATE. FOR C	OUR GUIDANCE
COMMENTS: (PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT)				
				,	
					1 1 1
 		*.			
	<u> </u>			· · ·	•
	Beographic	.creck	elsoure a		
Sec	fille prene	ceste, in	7	Leav	ok. Cf
·		· · · /			·
		•		•	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
··		<u></u>			
			,		
		• .		•	•
<u> </u>					
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		.	
•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u>.</u>	 ,
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
GNATURE	July Chr.	DIVISIO	N // 0	· DATE	1

FORM NO. 70-10 LINCLASSIFIED

RESTRICTED

(CONFIDENTIAL)

SECRET

CLASS. ATION CONFIDENTIAL/US OFFICIAL CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY REPORT NO. 00-8-30989 INFORMATION REPORT CD NO. 7618 . Guide 40 COUNTRY Czechoslovakia/France DATE DISTR. /7 Apr 1951 SUBJECT Biographical Data -NO. OF PAGES PLACE NO. OF ENCLS. ACQUIRED France ILISTED BELOW DATE ACQUIRED BY SOURCE SUPPLEMENT TO REPORT NO. DATE OF INFORMATION GRADING OF SOURCE BY OFFICE OF ORIGIN SOURCE'S OPINION OF CONTENT CANNOT. CANNO COMPLETELY USUALLY RELIABLE RELIABLE NOT BE JUDGED POSSIBLY PROBABLY FALSE FAIRLY RELIABLE DOUBTFUL NE TRUE THIS IS UNEVALUATED INFORMATION SOURCE Foreign representative of a US resettlement agency which is interested in bringing the subject of this report to the US. The following information was forwarded to the headquarters of that agency to determine placement possibilities in the US. To date, no decision has been reached. NAME: DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH: PRESENT ADDRESS: 11 bis, rue Jaques Cosur, Paris 4, France NATIONALITY: Czech ago 44; daughter MARITAL STATUS: Married Marie, age 15; son Jan, age 12. EDUCATION: Attended Classical Lyceum in Prague, Czechoslovakia, from 1916 to 1924; attended Charles University from 1924 to 1930. graduated in latter year, majored in history and esthetics; received Ph D in art at Charles University in 1931. EXPERIENCE: PUBLICATIONS:

39 F' LIA ..

COMMAND OF LANGUAGES: Speaks, reads and writes English fairly well. Knows Czech, Italian, Russian, French and German.

COMMENTS BY SOURCE: Kovarna escaped in 1948 and crossed German border with family. He has been stripped of his posts and honors and sentenced to death by the Communist Government "for collaboration with American authorities".

- end -

		•	CLA	221LICH I II	NiA	COM IDENTIAL/US	OFFIC	LIVES ONF	I	 	 	
STATE	X	NAVY	X	NSRB	Π.	DISTRIBUTION				<u> </u>		
ARMY	Z	AIR	X	FBI			l		1			:

SECRE		•.			
ANALYSIS			Lines	- 0	
NAME International Rescue	Commutte	<u></u>	1.95.	<i>5</i> .	564
TIPE OF DOCUMENT	10000		-	<u> </u>	
TAPE OF ORGANIZATION	04TE0 4-1.	7-51_	11000	556	4
			1		
ABSTRACT				- :	;
		:	,	-	
	9/			- 7	
	Mo	K)	۰۰۰ ۱۸۰۰ سسیر	و الركت	2 /-
		<i>'</i>	<u> </u>	- 1 Jan - 1 Ja	7 (
THE CONTROL					
PROCES				•	
a neograph	的 陪师				
				•	;
		,			
				•	·
		1	0475		Loure
BUBJECT	AREA	ACT.	DATE INFO.	TFR	DATE
NATL'S OUTSIDE COUNTRY - 65-46:	2 CZECN-132	-	51	-	
DP's 65-46:3	FRANCE-138	-	61	_	_
013 65-46.3	1				
				-	
		• •			·
				.	
			1		1.7.7
			Ę	[

ECRET	CONFIDENTIAL .	RESTRICTED	UNCLASSIFIE
	EVALUAT	ION SHEET	BRIDED
OFFICE OF ORIGIN	CIA	HEPORT NO.	DATE OF DISTRIBUTION
	VALUE	- - 	OF CONTENT
B OF VAL	DERABLE VALUE	CONFIRMED BY	OTHER SOURCES
	VALUE ONLY	2 POSSIBLY TRUE	
D NO VA		DOUBTFUL	5/2 67
	DY SUFFICIENTLY KNOWN	5 PROBABLY FALS	,
	A PERMITTING ASSESSMENT	CANNOT BE JUD	
FURTHER YOU ARE F	R INFORMATION IS DESIRED ON T INVESTIGATION ARE SUGGESTED BY REQUESTED TO MAKE YOUR COMME	THIS REPORT PLEASE INDIC	ATE. FOR OUR GUIDANCE
	ording to CIA 00-B-654-4	0 31 for 1040 Cond	Pldentia)
AGG	abding roscie 00-8-634-4	a, or ant. 1949 Cou	idential,
1	rantiack KOVARNA was pur		
article in	"Free Tomorrow - Svobod	ný Zitrek" whére he	defended -
*	lan "traitor", PFTKOV, a	•	
	constitution of the bul	•	
	nally for a series of dec	clarations defending	traitorous
policies".			
Accor	ding to Army SPER # 122	USFA 21 July 1950 S	ecret,
University	Professora Dr. KOVARNA 1	a listed among Czec	h "traitors"
	Western countries on a		
which Instr	ucts all the various sec	tions of the Cominfo	orm in all
countries t	o furnish all pos ible i	nformation on these	"traitors".
	ding to State, Informati		
1948 Confide	ntial, University Profes	sor Dr. Frantisck KO	VARNA WEB
listed as II	ving in exile in Paris a	s of 10 December 194	18.
No fu	rther information is ava	llable in OCD/BR.	
í			•
4	•———		
Da	with the the	Con Trans	
			·
SIGNATURE	1	DIVISION	DATE
DEPARTMENT	S OR AGENCIES WILL RETURN THIS	SHEET TO THEIR PROPER CIA	LIAISON OFFICER.
DEL MILITERIAL	o on modification and market fills		

•

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY

REPORT NO. 00-B-30988

INFORMATION REPORT

CD NO.

COUNTRY Austria/France DATE DISTR. 12 Apr 1951 SUBJECT Biographical Data NO. OF PAGES NO OF ENCLS. PLACE ACQUIRED France SUPPLEMENT TO ACQUIRED BY SOURCE REPORT NO. Up to Feb 51 DATE OF INFORMATION Up to Feb 51 GRADING OF SOURCE BY OFFICE OF ORIGIN SOURCE S OPINION OF CONTENT USUALLY RELIABLE PROGABLY TRUE PUSSIBLY PROBABLY COMPLETELY RELIABLE FAIRLY DOUBTFUL TRUE FLLIABLE INDCED. THIS IS UNEVALUATED INFORMATION SOURCE Foreign representative of a US resettlement agency which is interested in bringing the subject of this report to the US. The following information was forwarded to the headquarters of that agency to determine placement possibilities in the US. To date, no decision has been reached. NAME: PATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH: PRESENT ADDRESS: Paris, France NATIONALITY: Austrian MARITAL STATUS: Married; wife, Sarka, age 30, chemical engineer and micro-analyst. EDUCATION: Attended primary school in Vienna from 1926 to 1930; attended Vienna High School from 1930 to 1938; attended University of Prague, Czechcelovakia, from 1938 to 1946, received H A in German in 1942 and Ph D in Literature in 1946. EXPERIENCE: PUBLICATIONS COMMAND OF LANGUAGES: Speake, reads and writes some English. TYPE ACT-DATE INFO-TER-SATE AREA

W W du cation

14-00000

Chrolia - end - TYPE ACT-DATE INFO-TFR-SA

80-484

CLASSIFICATION CONFIDENTIAL/US OFFICIALS ONLY

STATE	X	NAVY:	X	NSRB .	DISTRIBUTION	,			
ARMY	X	AIR	X	fBI					\Box

		(_	ΞV	/ALUA	MOIT	SHE	Έl	PR	100	Λ
OFFICE (OF ORIGIN			ć IA	REPOR	0013	300	المجارية	12 a	
		VALU						TION OF C		-73-
		ERABLE V	ALUE						R SOURCE	s
	B OF VALI C SLIGHT	UE VALUE ON	,, •			2 PRO		TRUE - 7	1119	15/1
	D NO VAL				-	4 00			105	764
	E ALREAD					_		FALSE		
COMME	NTS:	4 PERMITT	ING ASSE	SSMENT		6 GA:	NOT BE	JUDGED		
		<u> </u>			.,,		· · · · · · ·		1	
	no e	ufar	mal	enz	auai	Este	10	Lee 1	RL	eles.
	٤	0							0	if
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		i.		· · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	<u> </u>	'
			<i>y</i> .		, ·	•		· · · · · · ·	• ·	• .
				***************************************			-	· ·	· .	·
			··· ·				<u> </u>			
					· , _ ,					****
		•						·		
i.			,							
		a, ·				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
,				·						
			· .	·		· · · · ·				
				·			·			, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
								·		
		•								

FORM NO. 70-10 UNCLASSIFIED RESTRIC

CONFIDENTIAL

SECRET

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY

REPORT NO. 00-9-30987

INFORMATION REPORT

CO NO. 7572

COUNTRY	Rungary/Germ	any	•	
SUBJECT	Biographical	Data		, N

Guide 55 ATE DISTR. /s: Apr 1951

O OF PAGES

ACQUIRED Germany

NO. OF ENCLS.

COMPLETELY USUALLY RELIABLE RELIABLE

SUPPLEMENT TO REPORT NO.

ACQUIRED BY SOURCE

Up to Feb 51

NOT RELIABLE

DATE OF INFORMATION Up to Feb 51

FAIRLY RELIABLE

GRADING OF SOURCE BY OFFICE OF ORIGIN

D.

SOURCE	S 0P1	NION OF	CONTENT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
PROBABLY TRUE	POSSIELY TRUE	COUBTFU	PROBABLY FALSE	CANNOT BE JUDGED

THIS, IS UNEVALUATED INFORMATION

SOURCE

Foreign representative of a US resettlement agency which is interested in bringing the subject of this report to the US. The following information was forwarded to the headquarters of that agency to determine placement possibilities in the US. To date, no decision has been reached.

. TRUE

NAME:

DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH:

PRESENT ADDRESS: - Gottingen, Germany

NATIONALITY: Hungarian

MARITAL STATUS: Single

ENCATION: Graduated from gymnasium in Budapest, Hungary in 1940, with

honors. Attended Technische Hochschule in Berlin-Charlotten-

burg, Germany from 1940 to 1945, physicist.

EXPERIENCE:

FUBLICATIONS: Has published various articles on nuclear physics; also

wrote popular articles on physics for magazines and period-

icals.

SPECIAL HONOR: Received scholarship from Hungarian Government in 1940

to study in Germany from 1940 to 1945.

COMMENTS BY SOURCE: In two letters of recommendation forwarded by last two employers, he was described as exceptionally able and talented.

This act-sate 1910-118-walk and

65-46:3 (-11.)

CLASSIFICATION CONFIDENTIAL/US OFFICIALS ONLY

DISTRIBUTION XIAIR ARMY

SECRET	CONFIDENTIAL)	RESTRICTED	UNCLASSIFIE
	_VALUATI	ON SHEET	00 10c 05563
OFFICE OF DRIGIN	alA	DOB BOYET	Date of DISTRIBUTION
B OF VALUE C SLIGHT VALUE D NO VALUE E ALREADY F NO DATA	ALUE ONLY	PROBABLY TRUE 3 POSSIBLY TRUE 4 DOUBTFUL 5 PROBABLY FALSE 6 CANNOT BE JURGE	THER SOURCES
COMMENTS:	record of	1/1/5 1.101	vidual
	P. K. JE Per	+ 12 of 100	terest.
Here	for tieg	capture da	ta.
· , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	<u>/</u> .	<i>V</i>	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	-		
	a para de la companya		
	, .		
• •			
,	**************************************		
IGNATURE		DIVISION D	PATE
C) Cu	made little	011/6D	16apr 51

FORM NO APR. 1950 70-10 UNCLASSIFIED

RESTRICTED

CONFIDENTIAL

SECRET

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY

REPORT NO. 00 -8-30986

INFORMATION REPORT

CD NO. 7618

Suide 40

COUNTRY Czechoslovakia/Germany

SUBJECT Biographical Data

NO OF PAGES 1

DATE DISTR. /4 Apr 51

PLACE ACQUIRED Germany NO. OF ENCLS.

DATE ACQUIRED BY SOURCE

PROCESSEU

SUPPLEMENT TO REPORT NO.

DATE OF INFORMATION --

GRA	DING OF	SOURCE	BY OFFIC	E OF OR	IGIN	SOURCE'S OPINION OF CONTENT					
COMPLETELY RELIABLE	USUALLY PELIABLE	05111016	NOT USUALLY RELIABLE	NOT RELIABLE	TUDGED	TRUE		POSSIBLY	DOUBTFUL	PROBABLY FALSE	CANNUT BE JUDGED
Α. ,	8.	C.	D.	E.	X	1.		3.	4.	5.	6

THIS IS UNEVALUATED INFORMATION

SOURCE

Foreign representative of a US resettlement agency which is interested in bringing the subject of this report to the US. The following information was forwarded to the headquarters of that agency to determine placement possibilities in the US. To date, no decision has been reached.

MANCE: DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH:

PRESENT ADDRESS: Bremen-Vegesack, IRO Camp Grohn, Germany

NATIONALITY: Czech

MARITAL STATUS: Divorced

EDUCATION: Attended primary school in Kolin, Czechoslovakia, from 1902 to 1907; cymnasium in Kolin and Prague from 1907 to 1914; Polytechnical College in Prague from 1914 to 1918, majored

in chemical engineering.

EXPERIENCE:

Speaks, reads and writes fluent English. Fluent in COMMAND OF LANGUAGES: Czech, French and German. Has good command of Spanish, fair command of Russian.

TYPE ANT-CATE INFO-TEN-DATE APEA

65-46:3 1 20 00

CLASSIFICATION CONFIDENTIAL/US OFFICIALS ONLY X NSRB X MAVY DISTRIBUTION ARMY

SECRET	/CONFIDENTIAL)	RESTRICTED	UNCLASSIFIE				
	EVALUATI	ION SHEE	12 7171 6 5 5 6 4				
OFFICE OF S	RIGH A	REPORT NO. DATE OF CISTRIB					
1	VALUE	EVALUATION OF	CONTENT 5				
	CONSIDERABLE VALUE	1 CONFIRMED BY OTH	ER SOURCES				
	OF VALUE ONLY	POSSIBLY TRUE	i .				
1	NO VALUE	4 DOUBTFUL					
	ALESADY SUFFICIENTLY KNOWN	5 PROBABLY FALSE					
NOTE: IF F	CATHER INFORMATION IS DESIRED ON TH	E CONTENTS OF THIS REPORT	OR IF SUBJECTS FOR				
FUR	THE HEQUESTED TO MAKE YOUR COMMEN	THIS REPORT, PLEASE INDICATE	E. FOR OUR GUIDANCE				
COMMENTS	PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT						
	he record of	This indian	Iun lin				
	ER. Ropert 15	, F interes	+ here				
	rome tiensable	e standor	7+.				
	/ /						
<u> </u>							
<u> </u>		***************************************					
<u> </u>		·					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•				
			,				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
SIGNATURE		DIVISION / D	ATE				
	5 Cary-lell	39/100	16 ans				

PORM NO. 70-10 UNCLASSIFIED

RESTRICTED

CONFIDENTIAL)

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY.

REPORT NO. 00-8-30985

INFORMATION REPORT

CD NO. 7618

Guide' bo

COUNTRY	Dalgaring ox

.

DATE DISTR. 17 Apr 1951

SUBJECT Biographical Data

NO, OF FAGES

PLACE ACQUIRED UK NO. OF ENCLS.

DATE ACQUIRED BY SOURCE

SUPPLEMENT TO REPORT NO!

DATE OF INFORMATION Up to Feb 51

GRADING OF SOURCE BY OFFICE OF ORIGIN						SOURCE'S OPINION OF CONTENT					
COMPLETELY RELIABLE				NOT RELIABLE	CANNOT. BE JUDGED			POSSIBLY	OCERTIFUL	PROBABLY FALSE	CANNOT BE JUDGED
A	8.	C.	Ò.	£.	, X	t.	: X_	3		5.	6.

They bonness custains information affective the name of part of the second of the seco

THIS IS UNEVALUATED INFORMATION

THE SPACE OF STREET

SOURCE

Foreign representative of a US resettlement agency which is interested in bringing the subject of this report to the US. The following information was forwarded to the headquarters of that agency to determine placement possibilities in the US. To date, no decision has been reached.

NAME:

DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH:

PRESENT ADDRESS:

NATIONALITY: Bulgarian

HARITAL STATUS: Harried; son, 23, broadcasts for BBC

EDUCATION: Graduated from the University of Sofia (Bulgaria) in 1920, majored in law and social sciences and economics; attended the Universities of Berlin and Bona (Germany) from 1922 to

1924, received degree Doctor Juris.

EXPERIENCE:

PUBLICATIONS

COMMAND OF LANGUAGES: Speaks, reads and writes fluent English. Enows Russian, German and French.

- end -

13.

CLASSIFICATION CONFIDENTIAL/US OFFICIALS ONLY

STATE NAVY NSRB DISTRIBUTION
ARMY SIR FBI

	URET	CONFIDENTIAL	RESTRICTED	UNCLASSIFIED
		EVALUAT	ION SHEL.	e/ocs
	OFFICE OF ONIG	" CIA	HEPORT NO.	DATE OF DISTRIBUTION
		VALUE	EVALUATION	OF CONTENT
i		NSIDERABLE VALUE	CONFIRMED BY	OTHER SOURCES
	C SL	GHT VALUE ONLY	3 POSSIBLY TRUE	
3	, 	VALUE	4 DOUBTFUL-	5064
		DATA PERMITTING ASSESSMENT	6 CANNOT BE JUD	
¥	NOTE: IF FUR FURTHI	THER INFORMATION IS DESIRED ON T ER INVESTIGATION ARE SUGGESTED BY RE REQUESTED TO MAKE YOUR COMME	HE CONTENTS OF THIS REPORT PLEASE INDICE NTS AS COMPLETE AND DEFIN	ORT. OR IF SUBJECTS FOR ATE. FOR OUR GUIDANCE
		PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT!	•	70,000,000
1	Inform	ation previously received confi	rms the Idalada contents	of attached report.
	4.0	•		
Ì	,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ł				
ŀ				
ŀ		<u> </u>		
L				
l				
ſ				,
ľ				
ŀ	•			
ŀ				
-				
-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	·	
[-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	•			
-		!		
_			• .	
	· ·			
s	IGNATURE	100 Julian	DIVISION (1. 1/2/1)	236946 1981
_		THE RESIDENCE STOLES THE PROPERTY OF	CUEET TO TUELD DECREE CIA	LIMEON OCCIOED

FORM NO. 70-10 UNCLASSIFIED

RESTRICTED

CONFIDENTIAL

CLASSIFICATION CONTIDENTIAL/US OFFICIALS ONLY

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY

REPORT NO. 00 - 30987

INFORMATION REPORT

CD NO.

COUNTRY

Latyla/Germany

SUBJECT

ACQUIRED

PLACE

Biographical Data

ACOUIRED BY SOURCE

DATE DISTR. NO. OF PAGES

NO. OF ENCLS. (LISTED BELOW)

SUPPLEMENT TO REPORT NO.

DATE OF INFORMATION --

Cermany

ł	GRADING OF SOURCE BY OFFICE OF ORIGIN						SOURCE'S OPINION OF CONTENT					
	COMPLETELY PELIABLE		FAIRLY RELIABLE			TANKOL PF CVNVOL	TRUE	PROBABLY TRUE	POSSIBLY TRUE	DOUBTFUL	FRORABLY FALSE	CANNOT BE JUDGED
Ì	Α.	B.	C.	D.	€.	r. X	1.	2. X	3.	4.	5.	6.

THIS IS UNEVALUATED INFORMATION

SOURCE

Forcian representative of a US resettlement agency which is interested in bringing the subject of this report to the US. The following information was forwarded to the headquarters of that agency to determine placement possibilities in the US. To date, no decision has been reached.

NAME:

DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH:

PRESENT ADDRESS: Germany

NATIONALITY: Latvian

MARITAL STATUS: Married; wife is 63, biologist and chemist, graduated from Petersburg University in 1917.

EDUCATION: Attended Pebalk primary school (Latvia) from 1895 to 1895; Riga Town College, Riga, latvia, from 1898 to 1905; Porpat University in Estonia (Section of Mervous Diseases) from 1905 to 1911, received E.D. (Psychiatry); took three months course in psychiatry in Berlin Hospital, Berlin, Germany.

EXPERIENCE:

PUBLICATIONS

COMMAND OF LANGUAGES: Speaks and writes English fairly well, reads it fluently. Knows German, Russian, Latvian and French.

> TYPE ACT-DATE INTO-TER-DATE ACEA - end -

> > 57

~ 33.3

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY

REPORT NO. **OO** ~B-30662

INFORMATION REPORT

COUNTRY	Latvia/Germany	•	• • •	
SUBJECT	Biographical Data	Ţ <u> </u>	<u></u>	

CD NO.

DATE DISTR. Apr 1951

NO. OF PAGES

PLACE ACQUIRED Cormany

PHOCESSED

NO. OF ENCLS.

SUPPLEMENT TO REPORT NO.

ACQUIRED BY SOURCE Up to Feb 51

DATE OF INFORMATION UP to Feb 51

G	RADING OF	SOURCE	BY OFFIC	E OF OR	IGIN	SOURCE'S OPINION OF CONTENT						
COMPLETE RELIABLE	LY USUALLY RELIABLE	FAIRLY RELIABLE	NOT USUALLY RELIABL€	NOT	CANNOT BE JUDGED	TRUE	PROBABLY TRUE	POSSIBLY TRUE	DOUBTFUL	PROBABLY FALSE	CANNOT BE JUDGED	
Ä.	9.	c.	D.	E.	F X	1.	2. X	3.	4.	5.	6.	

THIS IS UNEVALUATED INFORMATION

SOURCE

STATE ARMY

Foreign representative of a US resettlement agency which is interested in bringing the subject of this report to the US. The following information was forwarded to the headquarters of that agency to determine placement possibilities in the US. To date, no decision has been reached.

MAME:

DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH:

PRESENT ADDRESS: Berchtesgaden Camp "Orlyk", Germany

NATIONALITY: Latvian

RELIGION: Evan. Lutheran

MARITAL STATUS: Ni warred - One dependent, mother aged 75, name housewife.

EDUCATION:

Attended primary school in Aluksne, Latvia, from 1916 to 1922; attended secondary school in Valka, Latvia, from 1922 to 1926; attended Latvian University in Righ from 1926 to 1939. Hajored

in plant physiology, received M.S. in natural sciences.

EXPERIENCE:

PUBLICATIONS: Published nine articles on plant physiology and plant diseases and more than 20 popular-scientific articles on same matter.

COMMAND OF LANGUAGES: Speaks, reads and writes English fairly well. Knows Latvian, German and Russian.

TYPE ACT-BATE IREG-TER-INTE ATEL

		CLA	SSIFICATIO	ON	CONFIDE	M IYT\f	S OFFI	CIALS	OML	Y.	_		
X	NAVY	X	NSRB		DIS	TRIBUTIO	V	1.					
X	AIR	X	F81					1					

ONLY

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY

REPORT NO. 00B-30681

INFORMATION REPORT

CD NO.

COUNTRY USSR (Latvia)/Germany

SUBJECT Biographical Data

. DATE DISTR. 5 Apr 1951.

NO. OF PAGES 2

PLACE ACQUIREDGermany PHOUSSEL

NO OF ENCLS.

DATE ACQUIRED BY SOURCE Up to Feb 51 SUPPLEMENT TO REPORT NO.

DATE OF INFORMATION Up to Feb 51

i	GRADING OF SOURCE BY OFFICE OF ORIGIN						SOURCE'S OPINION OF CONTENT					
	COMPLETELY RELIABLE			NOT USUALLY RELIABLE	NOT RELIABLE	CANNOT BE JUDGED	TRUE	PROBABLY TRUE	POSSIBLY TRUE		FALSE	CANNOT BE JUDGED
1	A	a.	C′	ο.	E.	F. X	1.	2. X	3.	4.	5.	6.

Inter DOCUMENT, CONTAINS INTIGNATION APPLICATE THE MATIONAL DEFAULT OF THE UNITED STATES WITHIN THE WARRING OF THE STRONGE FOR STATES OF THE STRONGE FOR THE S

THIS IS UNEVALUATED INFORMATION

SOURCE Foreign representative of a US resettlement agency which is interested in bringing the subject of this report to the US. The following information was forwarded to the headquarters of that agency to determine placement possibilities in the US. To date, no decision has been reached.

NAME:

DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH:

PRESENT ADDRESS:

NATIONALITY: Latvian

RELIGION: Lutheran

MARITAL STATUS: Single

EDUCATION: Attended secondary school in Riga, Latvia, from 1901 to 1911, graduated that year; Attended Technical University at St. Petersburg, Russia, from 1911 to 1917, majored in civil engineering and railroad engineering; Attended Technical University at Brunswick, Germany until 1943 (entrance date not shown), studied railway shunting dynamics; Attended Baltic University at Hamburg, Pinneberg, from 1945 to 1949, majored in railway shunting dynamics.

EXPERIENCE:

CLASSIFICATION CONFIDENTIAL/US OFFICIALS ONLY

.03.03/10/110/1												
STATE X NAVY	NSRB	DISTRIBUTION										
AHMY XIAIR	FBI											

PUBLICATIONS:

COMMAND OF LANGUAGES: Subject speaks and reads English fluently, writes it fairly well. He is fluent in French, German and Russian.

- end -

1.5-42.2) men 166

14toia 166 33.3 Germany-140 TYPE ACT-DATE INFO-TER-DATE AREA

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY

REPÓRT NO. 00-8-30680

INFORMATION REPORT

FU	MINIM	ION	REPORT	CD	NO.

COUNTRY USSR/Germany

SUBJECT Biographical Data -

.

DATE DISTR.

5 Apr 1951

.

NO. OF PAGES

PLACE ACQUIRED Gormany

PANGESSEN

NO. OF ENCLS.

DATE ACQUIRED BY SOURCE

Up to Feb 51

SUPPLEMENT TO REPORT NO.

DATE OF INFORMATION Up to Feb 51

GRA	DING OF	SOURCE	BY OFFIC	E OF OR	IGIN	SOURCE'S OPINION OF CONTENT					
COMPLETELY RELIABLE		FAIRLY RELIABLE	NOT USÚALĽY REĽIABLE		CANNOT - BE. JUDGED		PRCBABLY TRUE	FUSSIBLY TRUE	DOUBTFUL	PROBABLY FAUSE	CANNOT BE JUDGED
A. :	8.	c.	D.	E.	r X	1.	2. 💢	3.	4,	5.	6.

This poculation contains incompation affecting the national capability of the united states income that is necessary to the united states of the national act so of the united states of the national act so of the capabilities of the national of the capabilities of the national of the national of the capabilities of the national of th

THIS IS UNEVALUATED INFORMATION

SOURCE Foreign representative of a US resettlement agency which is interested in bringing the subject of this report to the US. The following information was forwarded to the headquarters of that agency to determine placement possibilities in the US. To date, no decision has been reached.

NAME:

DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH:

PRESENT ADDRESS:

IS Zone of Germany

NATIONALITY: Ukrainian

RELIGION: Orthodox

MARITAL STATUS: Single

EDUCATION: Graduated in 1909 from secondary school at Kharkov (Ukraine), Russia

Attended the Imperial University at Odessa, Russia from 1909 to 1913; received law diploma.

Attended Military Law Academy at Petersburg, Russia until 1917; received diploma in military law.

Attended college at Kiev from 1925 to 1929; received diploma in biology.

EXPERIENCE:

	CONFIDENTIAL/US	OFFICIALS ONLY
1	01070.3117.311	

STATE	X	NAVY	X	NSRB	DISTRIBUTION				
ARMY	X	AIR	X	FBI		 	i	 	L

- 2 -

PUBLICATIONS: Hand-book of Poultry Breeding; Hand-book for Breeding of Rabbits.

COMMAND OF LANGUAGES: Subject speaks some English, reads and writes it fairly well. Knows Russian, Ukrainian and German.

- and --

TYPE ACT-DATE INFO-TER-DATE AREA

65-4612 Com 1513 - 166.

05-46:5 Garage Money Money Mone

CONFIDENTIAL/US OFFICIALS ONLY

Sec. 2014 1 \$ 1.55 Sec.

14-00000 CLASS. ATION COSTICES HAL, US OFFICIA ONLY CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY REPORT NO. 00-11-30679 INFORMATION REPORT CD NO. COUNTRY Crechoslovakia/Austria DATE DISTR. 5 Apr 1951 Biographical Data SUBJECT NO. OF PAGES PLACE NO. OF ENCLS. ACQUIRED Austria ILISTED BELOW! DATE SUPPLEMENT TO ACQUIRED BY SOURCE Up to Feb 51 REPORT NO. DATE OF INFORMATION Up to Feb 51 GRADING OF SOURCE BY OFFICE OF ORIGIN SOURCE'S OPINION OF CONTENT COMPLETELY USUALLY RELIABLE RELIABLE PROBABLY POSSIBLY PROBABLY NOT RELIABLE DOUBTFUL TRUE RELIABLE TRUC INDCED THIS IS UNEVALUATED INFORMATION SOURCE Foreign representative of a US resettlement agency which is interested in bringing the subject of this report to the US. The following information was forwarded to the headquarters of that agency to determine placement possibilities in the US. To date, no decision has been reached. MAKE: DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH: PRESENT ADDRESS: Grundlace/Styria, Austria KATIONALITY: Czechoslovakian RELIGION: Roman Catholic MARITAL STATUS: Single EDUCATION: Graduated from secondary school at Kosics, Czechoslovakia in 1939; attended Technical University at Budapost, Hungary, from 1940 to 1944, diploma for mechanical engineering. EXPERIENCE:

> Speaks, reads and writes English fairly well. CONMAND OF LANGUAGES: Knows Eungarian, Slovak, German, French and Russian.

COMMENTS BY SOURCE: Subject's work background and personal references inlicate his competence in his chosen fields.

> TYPE ACT-DATE SEED-TEATURE SALES - end -

> > 51

51

ASSIGNATION COMPLEXITIAL/US OFFICIALS ONLY

74 · 1 · 1 · 1	CLASSII ICATI	/49			 	·	
STATE X NAVY	X NSR9		DISTRIBUTION				
ARMY X UR	X FB1			\Box			

CANNOT BE JUDGED

14-00000

CLASSIFICATIO	N	CONFIDENTIAL/US	OFFI	CIALS	ONTA	
X NSRB		DISTRIBUTION				

NAVY AIR

STATE ARMY

COMMAND OF LANGUAUES: Knows Russian, Ukrainian and Polish.

SOURCE'S COMMESTS: Subject has done extensive work in field of micro-photography.

APPR MIL-MITE MICHARDS 715:12.166

Elmany 140

		1 55kg
A. COZES SHEET FOR OOB REPOR	TS	COPT NO. 3
OTE Before a me to I to to over placed by the trail "the overcome."	mer &	POR HEADQUARTERS USE
FIRST PATRICE PROMISE ME LA SE	and w	HINDIVED OF HUMBIR
A service of the ground in the same in the same		74 28 26123 "4 20 30 11 22 3
6 P A B H O & A B 7 O 3 2 2 3	THY	1 : 2211 31 177
SUBJECT AND AREA OF REPORT		MODIFINA
Palis Spinica/Refesso Problem (Comm		23.33.39.31.29.5
MEST 18 Abstract was reflect		
		PELCASED EDITOR
CONTACT MAME NOT IN A MATERIAL AND ADDINGS IN	NUMBER)	MO. DA. 118
15320		
		DELAYED IN TOES
		CETAMINELE
		SUNDERT ATTA
SOURCE MAMELET THE CHECKELLASTINE AND SELECTED OF THE	Catalina () Albaria	→ R R C W
		TANK T
		4 1 0 0 1
a support to the resistance of a supercont and continuous wast	STRUE RESOMMENDED	1
IN COMMICTION THEN WITH CONTAINED IN NOT. WHY NOT		
By responden to regal records		
THE POSITION OF THE PARTY OF TH		
		7 3 8
		the first seed to be a seed to be
	<u> </u>	
NTOBIAL CONNENTS		y with all
		DELAYED 1. Clarification by F. O.
		2. Translation
		4. Other/miorellumeres
		NOT DISSEPTIMATED
		Already sufficiently well knows Tue general Type data supplied regularly
		6 Other/misselfanees
a Caro		1. Forwarded to FM 1. Combined With
	er idental	7.

PORM NO. 57 14 PREVIOUS EDITIONS NOT TO BE USED

PLACE

ACQUIRED Italy

COMPLETELY USUALLY RELIABLE RELIABLE

HALE:

SOURCE

CONFIDENTIAL/US OFFICIALS ONLY

			UL.	ASSIFICA	HON	700	 i	
STATE	X	NAVY		NSTB		DISTRIBUTION		
ARMY	X	AIR		FBI				 \sqcup

CONTAID OF LANGUAGES: Subject specks, writes and reads English Fluently.

Enous French, Italian, German, Russian and Polish.

COMMENTS BY SOURCE: Subject is a man who can be expected to make an excellent adjustment. He has a good personality, species excellent English, and is very well integrated.

Displaced 16 sens: Italy: - and - ITPE ACT-ENTE 1850-166-DATE ABELL
65-46,2 (aua 148) Tolandi
65-46,3 (aua 148) Tolandi
160 - 51 -

CRET	CONF	PENTIAL	RESTRICTE	D	UNCLASSIFIE
. آپ		EVALUATI	ON SHEE	nespe	109 6431 K.5564
OFFICE OF	ORIGIN (1 1/4 1/4)		REPORT NO.		E OF DISTRIBUTION
	VALUE	n A		UATION OF CO	
^	CONSIDERABLE VALUE			MED BY OTHER	SOURCES
C	SLIGHT VALUE ONLY			LY TRUE	
	NO VALUE		4 DOUBTE	# 1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	ALREADY SUFFICIENTL NO DATA PERMITTING A			BLY FALSE	して)。
FU	FURTHER INFORMATION RTHER INVESTIGATION A U ARE REQUESTED TO	RE SUGGESTED BY	THIS REPORT, PLEA	SE INDICATE. F	OR OUR GUIDANCE
COMMENT	S: (PLEASE TYPE OR PRI	NT)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	$N_{C-i \leq i}$	Erd St	Tubic	ct in	$\mathcal{E}\mathcal{R}$
	F 1 -	R +	J.	4	-,- +
		A Joint	$\frac{13}{1}$		S. pr. 1
	hcrs		Licq	FAP MI	<u> </u>
 	stands	CINT	/		,
		•			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			 :	
		<u> </u>	·		
			·	<u> </u>	
		<u> </u>			
				 	
			<u> </u>		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
· v ·	·	·	·	<u> </u>	
. '					
	 				
					
• 	·	·		. !	
	# · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		• •		
					
					
·				·	
	,				
IGNATURE	1-1 (2011)		DIVISION	DATE	Als land
OFPA	RTMENTS OR AGENCIES	WELL RETURN THIS S	HEET TO THEIR PRO	DER CIA LIAISO	N OFFICER

FORM NO. 70-10 UNCLASSIFIED

RESTRICTED

(CONFIDENTIAL) SECRET

CLAS TICATION COUPIDEDTIAL US OFFICE CILLY CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY RÉPORT NO. 00 -B-29447 INFORMATION REPORT CD NO. 7618 Guide 40 COUNTRY Emerry Austria DATE DISTR. /4 Mar 1951 SUBJECT Ribgrowdical Data NO. OF PAGES NO. OF ENCLS. PLACE ACQUIRED Austria SUPPLEMENT TO ACQUIRED BY SOURCE Up to Teb 51 REPORT NO. DATE OF INFORMATION Up to Feb 51 GRADING OF SOURCE BY OFFICE OF ORIGIN SOURCE'S OPINION OF CONTENT COMPLETELY USUALLY RELIABLE RELIABLE FROBABLY POSSIBLY NCT RELIABLE PROBABLY FALSE USUALLY DOUBTFUL TRUE RELIABLE JUDGED. THIS IS UNEVALUATED INFORMATION Foreign representative of a US resettlement agency which is interested. SOURCE in bringing the subject of this report to the US. The following information was forwarded to the headquarters of that agency to determine placement possibilities in the US. To date, no decision has been reached. DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH: PRESENT ADDRESS: MATIONALITY: Eungerion RELIGION: Calvinist MARITAL STATUS: Married, four dependents: Wife, Karia, age 27, occupation hand-weaving; daughter, Haria, age 11; son, Attila, age 10: son, Andreas, age 7. EDUCATION: Graduated with degree in Electrical Engineering from Technological School, Budapest, Hungary, in 1923. Taking refresher courses in Electrical Engineering at present at Technical School in Linz, Austria. EXPERIENCE: CONSUMD OF LANGUAGES: Speaks, reads and writes some English. Knows Hungarian and German. - end -TYPE ACT-DATE INFO-TER-DATE ABEA 1-1**:u**. 2 2 24 65-46.2 (CAUING) 65-46.3 (aua124) 21 CLASSIFICATION CONFIDENTIAL/US OFFICIALS ONLY

ARMY

SECRET	<u> </u>	CONFID	ENTIAL)		REST	RICTE	D	1	UI	NCLAS	SIFIE
	- <u>-</u>		EVAL	UAT			EEı	· (· (رم	· — / •	5 6 7 - 5 5	14) 56)
OFFICE OF	DRIGIN	}			REPO	RT NO.	91	17.		ATE OF D		
	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>									ONTENT		
	CONSIDERABL OF VALUE SLIGHT-VALUE NO VALUE "ATREADY SUF	E ONLY				72 P 13 P 14 D 5 P	ONFIRM ROBABI OSSIBL OUBTFI ROBABI ANNOT	LY TRU Y TRUI UL Y FAL	JE E Se	R SOURC	·	
FUF	FURTHER INFO	GATION ARI	E:SUGGE!	STED BY	/ THIS F	₹EPORT.	PLEAS	E INDI	CATE.	FOR OL	JR GUID	FOR
COMMENTS	B: (PLEASE TYP	E OR PRINT	r)							-	15.	
	No	1-21.6 C	rd.	; F	: <u>5 </u>	41	c +	<u> </u>	13	<u>_と</u>	10°	·
	File	s /	$\hat{Y}_{1,2}$	ort	. /	5 1	, F	11	10	re5	<i>†</i>	
	here	Fin			bio	are	i pt	lic	· · ·	5+4.	ri 1	
	to lar	1	\		 -		7				<u></u>	
	1/11/19				 -	<u> </u>		;`		*.		
· · · · · ·								······································				·
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	···			·			<u>:</u>		···		
			`. 		·.	·	·	·		·····-		
	:	·	_ 		. ·			<u> </u>				
									!			
,		٠										
• -				.,	•			1			• .	
, , _ , _ , _ , _ , _ , _ , _ , _ ,									 			
· .	 ,								- :			
	 							 				
	 			·							•	
	<u>.</u>		<u> </u>	· ·			•	-				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· :				· · · ·						
	<u>. </u>			5 .	·			<u>:</u>				[
				,								
		·			٠.			: ;	,			-
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			•			:	. ,				
SIGNATURE	i. 1		1.11		DIVISION	18 1	- 		DATE			,

FORM NO. JUL 1980 70-10 UNCLASSIFIED

RESTRICTED

(CONFIDENTIAL)

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY

REPORT NO. 00 -8-29446

INFORMATION REPORT

CD NO. 7615

Guide 40

COUNTRY"	Latvia/Germany		€.	
		. '		

DATE DISTR.

/4 Mar 1951

14-00000

SUBJECT Biographical Data

NO. OF PAGES 1

PLACE ACQUIRED Germany Pholips

NO. OF ENCLS.

DATE ACQUIRED BY SOURCE Up to Feb 51

SUPPLEMENT TO REPORT NO.

DATE OF INFORMATION Up to Feb 51

	GRADING OF SOURCE BY OFFICE OF ORIGIN						SOURCE'S OPINION OF CONTENT					
			DELLAR.	NOT USUALLY RELIABLE	NOT RELIABLE	CANNOT BE JUDGED	TRUE	PROBABLY TRUE	POSSIBLY TRUE	DOUBTFUL	FROBABLY FALSE	CANNOT RE JUDGED
A .		8.	c	Ď.	E.	F. X	1.	2 X	3.	4,	5.	6.

THIS IS UNEVALUATED INFORMATION

SOURCE

Foreign representative of a US resettlement agency which is interested in bringing the subject of this report to the US. The following information was furworded to the headquarters of that agency to determine placement possibilities in the US. To date, no decision has been reached.

NAME:

DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTHS

PRESENT ADDRESS:

MATIOMALITY: Latvian

MARITAL STATUS: Single

EDUCATION: Attended secondary school until 1910. Attended Polytechnical School in Rign, Latvia, from 1912 to

1914. Took degree in Constructive Engineering in 1915. Attended Oscar von Killer Polytechnical School in Munich, Germany, from 1947 to 1948, obtained degree in Mechanical

Engineering.

EXPERIENCE:

CONSTAND OF HAMOUAGES: Not indicated.

TYPE ACT-DATE INFO-IFG-DATE AREA

Displaced Persons: Germany 65 46 3 (alea 141) Latria:

166-33.3

CONFIDENTIAL/US OFFICIALS ONLY CLASSIFICATION

DISTRIBUTION NSPE

	CONFIDENT	TIAL)	RESTR	ICTED	UNCLASSIFIE
	EV	'ALUATI	ON SHE	EI oc	0/ER 5569
OFFICE OF ORIGIN		10	REPORT NO.		DATE OF DISTRIBUTION
	VALUE	77		EVALUATION O	P CONTENT
A CONSIDERAB					THER SOURCES
B OF VALUE			PR	OBABLY TRUE	· 1
C SLIGHT VALUE				SSIBLY TRUE UBTFUL	
	FFICIENTLY KNO	wn		OBABLY FALSE	
F NO DATA PER	MITTING ASSESS	MENT	6 CA	NNOT BE JUDG	ED
NOTE: IF FURTHER INVEST YOU ARE REQUE	ORMATION IS DE IGATION ARE SU STED, TO MAKE Y	ESIRED ON TH JGGESTED BY YOUR COMMEN	E CONTENTS OF THIS REPORT IN TS AS COMPLET	OF THIS REPOIL PLEASE INDICA IE AND DEFINIT	RT. OR IF SUBJECTS FOR TE. FOR OUR GUIDANCE IE AS POSSIBLE.
COMMENTS: (PLEASE TY	PE OR PRINT)				
$\mathcal{E}_{\mathcal{R}}$	has	no re	cord	of th	15
103111	1. who	100	21 st 15	1.5	derest
here	From	birde	-aphic	. 5 ta	and Drint
		/	<i>V</i>		
		· .			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
					,
			<u> </u>		
				i .	
			+1		
_				;:	
				. !	
SIGNATURE CALLER	pleace		BN/C	ן מ	16 Mas 5
DEPARTMENTS OR A	GENCIES WILL R	ETURN THIS S	HEET TO THEIR	PROPER CIA	LIAISON OFFICER.

FORM NO. 70-10 UNCLASSIFIED

RESTRICTED

CONFIDENTIAL

5-5-54 s "IGATION OF INTENTIAL/US OFFIC" S ONLY REPORT NO. 00 -B-29445 CENTRAL INTERLIGENCE AGENCY INFORMATION REPORT CD NO. 7618 Guide 40 COUNTRY USST/Sement DATE DISTR. Mar 1951 Biggraphical Orta SUBJECT NO. OF PAGES NO OF ENCLS. PLACE ACQUIRED Germany SUPPLEMENT TO ACQUIRED BY SOURCE Up to Feb 51 DATE OF INFORMATION Up to Feb 51 GRADING OF SOURCE BY OFFICE OF ORIGIN SOURCE'S OPINION OF CONTENT CANNOT BE JUDGED NOT USUALLY RELIABLE COMPLETELY USUALLY RELIABLE RELIABLE FAIRLY RELIABLE PROBABLY . POSSIBLY PROBABLY FALSE DOUBTFUL TRUE RELIABLE JUDGED THIS IS UNEVALUATED INFORMATION Foreign representative of a US resettlement agency which is interested in SOURCE bringing the subject of this report to the US. The following information was forwarded to the headquarters of that agency to determine placement possibilities in the US. To date, no decision has been reached. MANES DATÉ AMO PLACE OF BIRTH: PRESENT ADDRESS: Ludendorf Keserne, Neu-Ulm, Germany MATIONALITY: Unrainion MARITAL STATUS: Single EDUCATION: Attended primary school at Kupiansk, secondary technical school at Rostov-on-Don and industrial school at Kupiansk. Attended the Ukrainian Husbandry Academy in Czechoslovakia from 1923 to 1929, graduated as engineer-hydrotechnician. EXPERIMICE FUBLICATIONS: Text book on Descriptive Geometry and Engine Building published in 1937, reissued in 1942. JONIMED OF LAMOUAGES: Subject is now learning English. Knows Ukrainian, Russian, Czech, Polish and German. Displaced tensors: TYPE ACT-DATE INFO-TER-DATE AREA OCH WALL 65-46.3(Qualto) CLASSIFICATION CONFIDENTIAL/US OFFICIALS ONLY DISTRIBUTION NSRB STATE ARMY

OFFICE OF ORIGIN	(()	<u> </u>	REPORT NO.		DATE OF DISTRIBUTION
	(14)		002		OF CONTENT
A CONSIDE	VALUE RABLE VALUE		1 co		OTHER SOURCES
B OF VALU				ROBABLY TRU	
D NO VALU	ALUE ONLY			OUBTFUL	
	SUFFICIENTLY KNOW		 -	ROBABLY FALS	
NOTE: IF FURTHER	INFORMATION IS DES	IRED ON THE	E CONTENTS	OF THIS REPO	ORT. OR IF SUBJECTS F
FURTHER IN	VESTIGATION ARE SUC DUESTED TO MAKE YO	GESTED BY	THIS REPORT.	PLEASE INDIC	ATE. FOR OUR GUIDAN
COMMENTS: (PLEAS	E TYPE OR PRINT)		<u> </u>		Fig.
<u> </u>	l' lais n	1 11	V/115	THEREd	it subject
Rem	+ 15 15	1/10	FIFEST.	here	Froma
Jaila	- 1	Hazzel	mint		
	rapine	1321	: ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::		
·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
					• •
	:				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
 			,		
<u> </u>	l .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	1				
					
	<u> </u>				
· :		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
·					
		······			
					
<u>:</u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			<u> </u>		·
	i ! :		· ·	•	•
					

FORM NO. 70-10 LINCLASSIELED

RESTRICTED

CONFIDENTIAL

REPORT NO. 00 -B-29444

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY INFORMATION REPORT

CD NO. 7618

Guide 40

COUNTRY USER/Germany

SUBJECT Biographical Data

DATE DISTR.

/4 Mar 1951

NO. OF PAGES

PLACE ACOURED Cornain NO. OF ENCLS. (LISTED BELOW)

ACQUIRED BY SOURCE

SUPPLEMENT TO REPORT NO.

DATE OF INFORMATION Up to Feb 51

GRADING OF SOURCE BY OFFICE OF ORIGIN								SOURCE	'S OPIN	ION OF C	ONTENT	
	COMPLETELY RELIABLE			NOT USUALLY RECIABLE	NOT RELIABLE	CANNOT BE JUDGED	TRUE	PROBABLY TRUE	POSSIBLY TRUE	DOUBTFUL	PROBABLY FALSE	CANNOT BE JUDGED
	^	R'	c.	0	E.	ғ. X	1.	?. X	3.	4.	5.	6.

THIS IS UNEVALUATED INFORMATION

SOURCE

Foreign representative of a US resettlement agency which is interested in bringing the subject of this report to the US. The following information was forwarded to the headquarters of that agency to determine placement possibilities in the HS To date, no decision has been reached.

MARK!

DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH:

PRESENT ADDRESS: Buckenborg meerne, Pforzheim, Germany

RELIGION: Crthodox

HATIONALITY: Unrainion

MARITAL STATUS: Single

EDUCATION: Attended elementary and high schools in Krivy Rih, Ukraine,

Attended the Mining Institute at Yuzovka, USSR, from 1923

to 1927, graduated.

Attended the Scientific Institute at Yuzovka, USSR, from 1937 to 1939; majored in mathematics and mining, received

degree of Doctor of Mathematics.

EXPERIENCE:

COMMAND OF LANGUAGES: Spenks, reads and writes fair English. Uhrainian, Russian, Germen and Spanish.

COMMINES BY SOURCE: Subject is an outstanding engineer and research worker.

(Dropo previously Indust)

			CLA	SSIFICATION	NC	CONTIDENTIAL/US	OFFI	CIALS ON	LY			
STATE	X	NAVY	X	NSRB		DISTRIBUTION						
ARMY	X	AIR	Y	FOI						I	L	

OFF	ICE OF	ORIGIT	·	1	11				- 1	REPORT				DA	TE OF DI	STRIB	নত্
 .		·		VAL	UF		· · · · ·		· -	GC		= 79		OF CO	NTENT	C	5
	A		SIDER				<u> </u>) C	NFIRME	D BY	THER		ES	
	⊋∕B Ti.C		ALUÉ HT VAI	LUE O	NLY							ROBABL' SSIBLY		Ţ	•	• :	
	_ p	NO V	ALUE	22				•			4 DC	DUBTFU	_				
] E		ADY S				7. L	τ <u>.</u>		· ·		NNOT B			ممريات المستعدد	ر س <u>سا</u>	
YOT	E: IF FU YC	FURT RTHE U ARI	HER II R INVE	IFORM STIGA JESTE	TION A	IS CARE S	DESIRE SUGGE YOUR	ED O	BY T	CONT HIS RE	ENTS PORT OMPLE	OF THIS PLEASE TE AND	REPO INDIC DEFIN	RT. OF	OR OU POSSIB	BJEC R GUI	IS F
COM	MENT	S: (P	EASE	TYPE	OR PR	NTI		<u> </u>							· · · · · ·		_
<u>.</u>		7	3 R	1	103	<u>t</u>	<u> </u>	r.r	3	C 1/2		eci	-1	v.f.	<u>.s.v.</u>	Kie	ے
	Ro	 A.D. A.	- +	į:	S	1	- ,	137	۔ جم جع	est	. ,	ام جرا	e	Fir		\bigcup_{a}	
	b.			- 1	:		4.2				+				4.		
		1	-4/	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		1.6	<u> </u>	1				•	•			
<u>. </u>					<u> </u>	- <u></u>											
		<u> </u>			-	٠								· ·	···		
<u>:-</u>		-		·	•									· · · · · ·			
	·			` .	·			•				1			··)
		•										<u> </u>					٠.
				, '	٠.										•		
																	
,			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		 -	·				·							
				-						··· 	 -						-,
			<u> </u>							ı							
~			<u> </u>	 			<u> </u>	· ,									·
-																	_ ::
					•												
						-											
<u>·</u>				- ·													
					 -		•	· · · · ·		· ·	<u>-</u> -						
		·			<u> </u>		· ·		<u>. </u>		<u>. </u>			· .			
		·	•		. ,	·							<u> </u>				
		٠.	-										•				

FORM NO. 70-10 UNCLASSIFIED

RESTRICTED

CONFIDENTIAL

	()
PROCESS SHEET FOR OOB REPORTS	COPY NO. 3
BOTES Sections a through 1 to be completed by the field Office enterseating report	FOR FEADQUARTERS USE
- university	BUCKLUD
FIELD OFFICE RUMBER MO. DA. YAT CASE NUMBER X	MO. DA. TE
1 2 3 4 5 0 7 8 0 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 91 22	23 24 25 26 27 28 20 30 31 32 33
	1114111414
3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 1 1 1 1 1 Y	1/10/01/10/01/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10
(0 SUBJECT AND AREA OF REPORT	REQUIREMENT
CONTIDENTIAL/US OFFICIALS ONLY	HUMBER
	84 25 26 27 38 39
Political Observations (Cornary (Mostern Zones))	
	RILEASED EDITOR
	NO. DA YR
(2) CONTACT (NAME: TITLE, ORGANIZATION AND ADDRESS; OB "Y" NUMBER)	40 41 42 43 44
Mavid Hartin A23223	
77.20.	NOT DIS-
Intermational Resource Committee 103 Park Avenue A 5 564	DELAYED NOT DIS- SEMINATED
Hey York, H. Y.	
	SUBJECT AREA 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54
(b) SOURCE MAME, TITLE, ORGANIZATION AND ADDRESS; OR "Y" NUMBER	
	O E C O I E E R
Ag above	1 5 C 1 2 F E P
	2 P O L 3 L A
	The section where the section is set to the section of the section
W IF REPORT IS IN RESPONSE TO A NUMBERED REQUIREMENT, WERE SOURCES RECOMMENDED	3 M I L 4 N E A
IN CONNECTION THEREWITH CONTACTED? IF HOLL WHY NOTS	4 A I B S N O R
	4 A I B 5 N O R
	5 8 0 C 6 W E U
	┃ ┃ —┃—┃—┃—┃—┃—┃
	6 T O P 7 I N T
	7 B I O
	8 N U C
EDITOBLAL COMMENTS	9 M I S
	
	DELAYED
	2. Seproduction
	8. Translation 4. Other/miscellameous
	11
	NOT DISSEMBLATED
	1. Already sufficiently well known 2. Too ceneral
	3. Type date supplied segularly by other expension
	4. Other/miscellemeous
1 College Chick Control of the College Chick Control of the College Chick Control of the College Chick Control of the College Chick Control of the College Chick Control of the College Chick Control of the College Chick Control of the College Chick Control of the College Chick Control of the College Chick Control of the College Chick Control of the College Chick Control of the College Chick Control of the College Chick Control of the College Chick Control of the College Chick Chick Control of the College Chick C	6. Forwarded to FDD 6. Forwarded to FEI
W. Will	7. Comblesd with
· Carlos	9.5